slHamilton West YMCA

JUNE 20, 1998

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Girls 6 & Under 25 Free
20.47 WHITNEY MYERS, OXFORD 07/1991

MEET:

*

Meet ID

04/23/2020
COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL
SHORT COURSE METERS
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MILLER, ELIZABETH
BROTHERTON, LYNN
JOHNSON, ALLISON
BALES, MORGAN
EBERLY, SYDNEE
JUILLERAT, STEPHANIE
VIGIL, LEXIE
VIGIL, ANA

BURT, KATIE

ROBB, STEPHANIE
WITTE, ASHLEIGH
REEVES, AUDREY
MCCURDY, MELANIE
STEELE, MAGGIE
PITMAN, CARLOYN

Girls 6 & Under 25 Back
22.03 KELSEY LINDENSCHMIDT - BRCC ©7/1995

MEET:

*
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MILLER, ELIZABETH
BURT, KATIE
JOHNSON, ALLISON
JUILLERAT, STEPHANIE
BALES, MORGAN
EBERLY, SYDNEE
VIGIL, LEXIE
VIGIL, ANA
MCCURDY, MELANIE
REEVES, AUDREY
ROBB, STEPHANIE
WITTE, ASHLEIGH
BROTHERTON, LYNN

Girls 6 & Under 25 Breast
25.86 C ERICKSON, BECKETT RIDGE ©7/1989

MEET :

*
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1047

BROTHERTON, LYNN
MILLER, ELIZABETH
BURT, KATIE
EBERLY, SYDNEE
BALES, MORGAN
JOHNSON, ALLISON

aAlHamilton West YMCA

Girls 6 & Under 25
MEET:

JUNE 20, 1998

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Fly

* 24.01 SHAYNA WALKER - BRCC 06/1997

NOR
WETH
¢y Cy
BRCC

DQ

04/23/2020
COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL
SHORT COURSE METERS

1:42P Pg 2

Girls 8 & Under 25
MEET:

BROTHERTON, LYNN
MILLER, ELIZABETH
JOHNSON, ALLISON
EBERLY, SYDNEE
BALES, MORGAN
JUILLERAT, STEPHANIE

Free

* 16.79 KASIE CARPENTER - HP 06/1997

cy (CY

WALKER, SHAYNA
JACOBSON, KELSEY
HALL, ALLY
GRABARZ, WHITNEY
TAMARIS, JENNA
FRISBY, REBECCA
PRZEZDZIECK, MEGHAN
SWICK, MARY
CESCO, CHELSEA
BAUM, LIZZY
DAVIS, MEGAN
BARR, RACHAEL
BORTNEM, JENNIFER
MAINS, SONJA
LEARY, EMILY
ELKING, BRIE
RAMSEY, BAILEY
EBERLY, BOOKE

00 00 00O 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 N N 00 N\ 00 00

cy (Y

HP  OH
¢y Cy
HP  OH
NOR

LAN

MAS

HY

HP  OH
LH

BRCC
LAN

NOR

LAN
WETH



19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

1002
1359
1059
1331
1401
1223
1308
1407
1057
1140
1003
1141
1330
1391
1056
1309
1307

MEIBERS, ANNA
ANGELINI, ALISSA
AUSTIN, PAIGE
ERNST, KATIE
SCHWAB, CLAIRE
ELKING, TESS
BOWERSOX, MEGAN
THOLKE, OLIVIA
NUNAN, MEGAN
SCHURN, DEENA
GABELMAN, EMILY
DORIS, JESSICA

MCLOUGHLIN, MAUREEN

RUSSO, REBECCA
NUNAN, AMANDA
MAVOTTA, MOLLY
KELLEY, MEGAN

aAlHamilton West YMCA

JUNE 20, 1998

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Girls 8 & Under 25 Back
* 18.96 KASIE CARPENTER - HP 06/1997

MEET:

Meet ID
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LH

WAR
BRCC
WETH
BRCC
NOR
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LH
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WETH
WAR
BRCC
MAS

MAS
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38.
39.
45.

04
34
40
81
70
96
23
82
29
52
44
04
46
75
48
17
NS

04/23/2020
COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL
SHORT COURSE METERS
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GRABARZ, WHITNEY
HALL, ALLY
WALKER, SHAYNA
MAINS, SONJA

PRZEZDZIECK, MEGHAN

FRISBY, REBECCA
BAUM, LIZZY
TAMARIS, JENNA
AUSTIN, PAIGE
JACOBSON, KELSEY
BORTNEM, JENNIFER
DAVIS, MEGAN
LEARY, EMILY
SWICK, MARY
MAVOTTA, MOLLY
ELKING, TESS
MEIBERS, ANNA
ELKING, BRIE
EBERLY, BOOKE
ANGELINI, ALISSA
CESCO, CHELSEA

00 ] 00 00 00 00O 00O 00 00O 00 00 00 00 N 00 N\ 00 00 00 N 00

BRCC
BRCC
LH
HY
LAN
NOR
MAS
NOR
LH
NOR
WETH
WAR
LAN



22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

1138
1331
1401
1144
1140
1330
1141
1003
1308
1057
1056

BARR, RACHAEL
ERNST, KATIE
SCHWAB, CLAIRE
RAMSEY, BAILEY
SCHURN, DEENA
MCLOUGHLIN, MAUREEN
DORIS, JESSICA
GABELMAN, EMILY
BOWERSOX, MEGAN
NUNAN, MEGAN
NUNAN, AMANDA

Girls 8 & Under 25 Breast
* 22.61 CHRISTY ERICKSON, BECKETT ©7/1991

MEET:

Meet ID

00 00 00 00 N\ 00 N 00 00 00 00

HP  OH
WETH
BRCC
LAN

HP  OH
WETH

HP  OH
LH

MAS
BRCC
BRCC

30.
31.
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32.
32.
33.
33.
33.
36.
38.
41.

Fin

59
60
73
89
90
o1
24
48
06
38
64
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WALKER, SHAYNA
MAINS, SONJA

HALL, ALLY

GRABARZ, WHITNEY
EBERLY, BOOKE
FRISBY, REBECCA
BORTNEM, JENNIFER
BARR, RACHAEL
PRZEZDZIECK, MEGHAN
DAVIS, MEGAN

aAlHamilton West YMCA

1359
1330
1308
1225
1002
1401
1331
1141
1057
1056
1407
1055
1391

JUNE 20, 1998

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

ANGELINI, ALISSA
MCLOUGHLIN, MAUREEN
BOWERSOX, MEGAN
SWICK, MARY
MEIBERS, ANNA
SCHWAB, CLAIRE
ERNST, KATIE
DORIS, JESSICA
NUNAN, MEGAN
NUNAN, AMANDA
THOLKE, OLIVIA
JACOBSON, KELSEY
RUSSO, REBECCA

Girls 8 & Under 25 Fly
* 18.35 KASIE CARPENTER - HP 06/1997

MEET :
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WAR
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NOR

LH

BRCC
WETH
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BRCC

HP  OH
BRCC
WAR

31.
31.
31.
31.

.18
.21
.53
.28
.59
44
76
84
88

04/23/2020
COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL
SHORT COURSE METERS

34.
36.
36.
37.
39.
39.

21
03
74
90
66
77
DQ
DQ
DQ
DQ
DQ
NS
NS
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PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1055 JACOBSON, KELSEY 8 BRCC 22.40
2 1054 WALKER, SHAYNA 8 BRCC 22.98
3 1137 TAMARIS, JENNA 7 HP OH 23.74
4 1289 HALL, ALLY 7 Cy CY 24.04
5 1274 FRISBY, REBECCA 7 Cy CY 24.50
6 1139 PRZEZDZIECK, MEGHAN 8 HP OH 25.17
7 1329 EBERLY, BOOKE 8 WETH 26.45
8 1004 BORTNEM, JENNIFER 8 LH 26.48
9 1306 BAUM, LIZZY 8 MAS 30.79

10 1203 DAVIS, MEGAN 8 HY 31.19

11 1060 MAINS, SONJA 8 BRCC 32.34

12 1059 AUSTIN, PAIGE 8 BRCC 36.24

13 1401 SCHWAB, CLAIRE 8 BRCC 36.38
- 1302 GRABARZ, WHITNEY 8 BRCC NS

Girls 8 & Under 100 1IM
MEET: * 1:34.80 KASIE CARPENTER - HP 06/1997

PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals

1 1054 WALKER, SHAYNA 8 BRCC 1:50.44
50.80 59.64

2 1055 JACOBSON, KELSEY 8 BRCC 1:58.51
54.51 1:04.00

3 1289 HALL, ALLY 7 Cy CY 1:59.12
57.49 1:01.63

4 1306 BAUM, LIZZY 8 MAS 2:01.59
57.01 1:04.58

5 1302 GRABARZ, WHITNEY 8 BRCC 2:05.20
1:02.00 1:03.20

6 1139 PRZEZDZIECK, MEGHAN 8 HP OH 2:07.58

2:07.58

7 1274 FRISBY, REBECCA 7 Cy CY 2:08.47
1:02.04 1:06.43

8 1060 MAINS, SONJA 8 BRCC 2:12.63

alHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020

10

11

1329

1223

1401

COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL
JUNE 20, 1998 SHORT COURSE METERS

1:03.59
EBERLY,
1:06.87
ELKING,
1:07.56
SCHWAB,
1:13.56

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

1:09.04
BOOKE 8 WETH 2:21.79
1:14.92
TESS 8 NOR 2:26.95
1:19.39
CLAIRE 8 BRCC 2:42.80
1:29.24

1:42P Pg 5



- 1224 ELKING, BRIE 8 NOR DQ

1:13.21 1:29.14

- 1143 BROTHERTON, LYNN 6 LAN DQ
1:11.83 1:14.12

- 1308 BOWERSOX, MEGAN 8 MAS DQ
1:12.71

- 1137 TAMARIS, JENNA 7 HP OH NS

Girls 8 & Under 100 R-Free
MEET: * 1:19.21 BRCC 06/1997

PL Meet ID Name Team Finals
1 3030 BECKETT RIDGE A BRCC 1:26.94
GRABARZ, W.-8 MAINS, SONJA-8 WALKER, SHAYNA-8 JACOBSON, K.-8
44 .80 42.14 1:26.94
2 3058 LANDEN A LAN 1:35.45
CESCO, CHELSEA-8 BROTHERTON, L.-6 RAMSEY, BAILEY-8 LEARY, EMILY-8
49.54 45.91 1:35.45
3 3046 HARPERS POINT A HP  OH 1:36.08
TAMARIS, JENNA-7 BARR, RACHAEL-8 THOLKE, OLIVIA-8 PRZEZDZIECK, M.-8
49.31 46.77 1:36.08
4 3082 COUNTRYSIDE A cYy cY 1:47.93
BALES, MORGAN-6 HALL, ALLY-7 MILLER, E.-6 FRISBY, REBECCA-7
55.96 51.97 1:47.93
5 3072 NORMANDY A NOR 1:54.50
ELKING, BRIE-8 ELKING, TESS-8 BURT, KATIE-6 SWICK, MARY-8
1:03.10 51.40 1:54.50
6 3098 MASON A MAS 2:21.95
JUILLERAT, S.-6 BOWERSOX, MEGAN-8 REEVES, AUDREY-6 BAUM, LIZZY-8
1:10.00 1:11.95 2:21.95

Girls 8 & Under 100 R-Medley
MEET: * 1:31.00 BRCC 07/1996

PL Meet ID Name Team Finals
1 3029 BECKETT RIDGE A BRCC 1:37.03
AUSTIN, PAIGE-8 MAINS, SONJA-8 WALKER, SHAYNA-8 JACOBSON, K.-8
53.60 43.43 1:37.03
2 3081 COUNTRYSIDE A cYy cY 1:51.83
BALES, MORGAN-6 HALL, ALLY-7 FRISBY, REBECCA-7 MILLER, E.-6
1:00.34 51.49 1:51.83
3 3045 HARPERS POINT A HP OH 1:58.78
DORIS, JESSICA-7 SCHURN, DEENA-7 PRZEZDZIECK, M.-8 TAMARIS, JENNA-7
1:11.15 47.63 1:58.78
4 3071 NORMANDY A NOR 2:08.77
allHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020 1:42P Pg 6

COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL
JUNE 20, 1998 SHORT COURSE METERS



Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

ELKING, BRIE-8 BURT, KATIE-6 ELKING, TESS-8 SWICK, MARY-8
1:10.58 58.19 2:08.77
- 3097 MASON A MAS DQ
MAVOTTA, MOLLY-8 BOWERSOX, MEGAN-8 BAUM, LIZZY-8 JUILLERAT, S.-6
1:26.88 1:07.22
- 3057 LANDEN A LAN DQ
LEARY, EMILY-8 BROTHERTON, L.-6  CESCO, CHELSEA-8 RAMSEY, BAILEY-8
1:01.74 59.14

Girls 9-10 50 Free
MEET: * 32.39 KRISTA WRAY - CY ©7/1995

PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1126 CARPENTER, KASEY 9 HP OH 33.64
2 1067 STOFFER, AIMEE 10 BRCC 33.82
3 1332 EBERLY, KELSIE 10 WETH 34.38
4 1007 MATTHEWS, STEPHANIE 10 LH 34.76
5 1132 TRACY, KRISTIN 106 HP OH 35.25
6 1127 ROBERTSON, SARA 10 HP OH 36.56
7 1323 RAAB, CANDICE 10 THREC 37.12
8 1276 HUGHES, JESSICA 10 CY cY 37.32
9 1310 JUILLERAT, FAITH 10 MAS 37.76

10 1301 GRABARZ, CHELSEA 10 BRCC 37.96

11 1389 REED, CAROLINE 9 WAR 38.42

12 1130 MCDONOUGH, BRI 10 HP OH 38.45

13 1064 WALKER, LAUREN 10 BRCC 38.55

14 1150 GRAESALE, LINDSEY 10 LAN 38.86

15 1227 STEWART, MEGAN 10 NOR 38.91

16 1324 JONES, KELLY 10 THREC 39.43

17 1267 FLETCHER, SARA 9 CY <Y 40.02

18 1154 SMITH, KARI 10 LAN 40.33

19 1261 FRISBY, RACHEL 106 Cy cCvY 40.74

20 1153 BROTHERTON, MICHELE 10 LAN 41.44

21 1396 SPEED, EMILY 10 WAR 42.03

22 1311 MCLOUGHLIN, MAGGIE 10 MAS 42.12

23 1131 PRZEZDZIEKI, KAITLIN 9 HP OH 42.24

24 1312 BOWERSOX, LESLIE 10 MAS 42.43

25 1228 BUTLER, CLAIRE 10 NOR 43.18

26 1155 BAKRATH, LAUREN 10 LAN 44 .08

27 1008 CHOATE, CHRISTIE 10 LH 45.00

28 1374 LATESSA, LAUREN 10 WAR 45.96

29 1292 ELLIS, JACKIE 106 Cy cCvY 46.37

30 1275 FAZE, PAM 9 CY cY 46.91

31 1156 MOUNA, TRICIA 10 LAN 47.06

32 1402 BURNIE, WHITNEY 10 MAS 47.78

33 1006 GABELMAN, RACHEL 10 LH 47.99



34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1152
1229
1134
1266
1281
1128
1147

ALBERT, KELSEY
SKOVE, BETTE
BUXTON, SARA
DOSCHER, MADISON
RECKERS, ELYSE
ROBERTSON, KATIE
RAMSEY, BLYTHE

aAlHamilton West YMCA

1268
1334
1226
1065
1378
1068
1149
1129
1392
1333
1158
1151
1125
1133

JUNE 20, 1998

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

DOSCHER, PAIGE
VALZ, ANNE
SULLIVAN, DEVIN
THOMAS, CHELSEA
MEISNER, KIMBERLY
SHELDON, AMY
ROCKSTROH, ANGELA
DORIS, BRITTANY
RYAN, KAREN
PRINCIPE, NICOLE
DEAN, DANIELLE
HERRICK, KASIA
LOUGHREY, MORGAN
DORAN, KERRY

Girls 9-10 50 Back
* 38.07 ALEXIS PLUNKETT, COUNTRYSIDE ©7/1991

MEET:

10
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9
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9
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9
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9
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cy (Y
HP  OH
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WAR
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LAN
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WAR
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LAN
LAN
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HP  OH

48.
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49,
50.
51.
53.
53.

60
51
86
19
09
18
28

04/23/2020
COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL
SHORT COURSE METERS
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45
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33
DQ

NS

NS

NS

1:42P Pg 7

CARPENTER, KASEY
STOFFER, AIMEE
EBERLY, KELSIE
MATTHEWS, STEPHANIE
STEWART, MEGAN
MCDONOUGH, BRI
GRABARZ, CHELSEA
ROBERTSON, SARA
JONES, KELLY

RAAB, CANDICE
HUGHES, JESSICA
FLETCHER, SARA
REED, CAROLINE
WALKER, LAUREN
MCLOUGHLIN, MAGGIE
TROYAN, PAIGE
LATESSA, LAUREN

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10

WAR
BRCC
MAS
LAN
WAR



18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

1310
1261
1150
1131
1153
1292
1154
1312
1268
1158
1229
1006
1128
1266
1065
1281
1068

JUILLERAT, FAITH
FRISBY, RACHEL

GRAESALE, LINDSEY
PRZEZDZIEKI, KAITLIN
BROTHERTON, MICHELE

ELLIS, JACKIE
SMITH, KARI
BOWERSOX, LESLIE
DOSCHER, PAIGE
DEAN, DANIELLE
SKOVE, BETTE
GABELMAN, RACHEL
ROBERTSON, KATIE
DOSCHER, MADISON
THOMAS, CHELSEA
RECKERS, ELYSE
SHELDON, AMY

aAlHamilton West YMCA

1149
1157
1133
1275
1147
1392
1132
1129
1372
1125
1156
1151

JUNE 20, 1998
Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

ROCKSTROH, ANGELA

OCHS, KATIE
DORAN, KERRY
FAZE, PAM
RAMSEY, BLYTHE
RYAN, KAREN
TRACY, KRISTIN
DORIS, BRITTANY

KNUDSEN, COURTNEY

LOUGHREY, MORGAN
MOUNA, TRICIA
HERRICK, KASIA

Girls 9-10 50 Breast

MEET:

*

42.36 ALICIA MONTI, WINDWOOD ©7/1994

Meet ID
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LAN
LAN
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LAN
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OH

48.
48.
49.
49.
49.
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56.
56.
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1:00.

1:00
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1:02.

06
75
24
44
81
58
83
98
10
87
53
86
89
20
.63
.91
00

04/23/2020
COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL
SHORT COURSE METERS
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OCoOoNOTUVTE, WNER

TRACY, KRISTIN

MATTHEWS, STEPHANIE

CARPENTER, KASEY
ROBERTSON, SARA
BUTLER, CLAIRE
GRABARZ, CHELSEA
MCDONOUGH, BRI

GRAESALE, LINDSEY

STEWART, MEGAN



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

1311
1332
1067
1064
1323
1148
1153
1276
1158
1008
1261
1292
1155
1312
1134
1268
1396
1267
1131
1154
1281
1068
1374
1226
1152
1266
1133

MCLOUGHLIN, MAGGIE
EBERLY, KELSIE
STOFFER, AIMEE
WALKER, LAUREN
RAAB, CANDICE
TROYAN, PAIGE
BROTHERTON, MICHELE
HUGHES, JESSICA
DEAN, DANIELLE
CHOATE, CHRISTIE
FRISBY, RACHEL
ELLIS, JACKIE
BAKRATH, LAUREN
BOWERSOX, LESLIE
BUXTON, SARA
DOSCHER, PAIGE
SPEED, EMILY
FLETCHER, SARA
PRZEZDZIEKI, KAITLIN
SMITH, KARI
RECKERS, ELYSE
SHELDON, AMY
LATESSA, LAUREN
SULLIVAN, DEVIN
ALBERT, KELSEY
DOSCHER, MADISON
DORAN, KERRY

aAlHamilton West YMCA

Girls 9-10 50
MEET:

1157
1402
1378
1334
1275
1392
1333
1129
1125
1151
1372

JUNE 20, 1998

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

OCHS, KATIE
BURNIE, WHITNEY
MEISNER, KIMBERLY
VALZ, ANNE

FAZE, PAM

RYAN, KAREN
PRINCIPE, NICOLE
DORIS, BRITTANY
LOUGHREY, MORGAN
HERRICK, KASIA
KNUDSEN, COURTNEY

Fly

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

9
10

9

9
10

9
10
10
10
10
10

9

10
10

9
10

9

9
10
10
10
10
10

* 35.02 KRISTIN RAAB - THREC 06/1997
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WETH
BRCC
BRCC
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LAN
cy
LAN
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WAR
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WAR
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52.
53.
53.
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53.
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55.
55.
55.
55.
56.
56.
57.
57.
58.
58.
58.
58.
:00.
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:02.
:03.
:03.
:04.

22
24
15
73
16
44
59
75
46
24
58
81
92
47
66
62
70
08
15
47
88
06
25
81
16
36
05

04/23/2020
COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL
SHORT COURSE METERS

1:06.28
1:08.63
1:16.44
1:17.14
1:17.52

DQ
DQ
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NS
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1126
1332
1007
1127
1276
1067
1130
1064
1310
1323
1227
1301
1153
1150
1261
1267
1324
1154
1008
1311
1292
1281
1402
1275
1268
1147
1148
1266
1158

CARPENTER, KASEY
EBERLY, KELSIE
MATTHEWS, STEPHANIE
ROBERTSON, SARA
HUGHES, JESSICA
STOFFER, AIMEE
MCDONOUGH, BRI
WALKER, LAUREN
JUILLERAT, FAITH
RAAB, CANDICE
STEWART, MEGAN
GRABARZ, CHELSEA
BROTHERTON, MICHELE
GRAESALE, LINDSEY
FRISBY, RACHEL
FLETCHER, SARA
JONES, KELLY
SMITH, KARI
CHOATE, CHRISTIE
MCLOUGHLIN, MAGGIE
ELLIS, JACKIE
RECKERS, ELYSE
BURNIE, WHITNEY
FAZE, PAM

DOSCHER, PAIGE
RAMSEY, BLYTHE
TROYAN, PAIGE
DOSCHER, MADISON
DEAN, DANIELLE

aAlHamilton West YMCA

JUNE 20, 1998

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Girls 9-10 100 1IM
MEET: * 1:22.39 BARB MULSHINE, WINDWOOD ©7/1990

Meet ID
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10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

9
10
10
10
10
10

9
10

9

9
10
10
10
10

HP

WETH

LH
HP
cYy

BRCC

HP

BRCC

MAS

THREC

NOR

BRCC

LAN
LAN
cy
cYy

THREC

LAN
LH
MAS
cYy
cYy
MAS
cYy
cy
LAN
LAN
cYy
LAN

OH

OH

cYy

OH

cy
cy

cy
cy

cy
cy

cy

38.
38.
38.
40.
42.
42.
43,
43,
44,
44,
46.
47.
47.
48.
48.
48.
49.
55.
57.
57.
:01.
:03.
:04.
:06.
106.
:14.

RRRPRRRR

05
57
85
83
27
74
84
87
03
51
40
89
90
47
52
72
50
21
25
31
35
59
11
31
60
85
DQ

NS

NS
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COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL
SHORT COURSE METERS

Fin

als
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1126

1132

1067

1332

1127

CARPENTER, KASEY

38.13 45.80

TRACY, KRISTIN

42.85 44.40

STOFFER, AIMEE

40.00 49.26

EBERLY, KELSIE

40.67 49.11

ROBERTSON, SARA

10

10

10

BRCC

WETH

HP

OH

1:29

1:29

1:31

.26

.78

.10



42.43 48.67

6 1130 MCDONOUGH, BRI 106 HP OH 1:32.96
43.53 49.43
7 1227 STEWART, MEGAN 10 NOR 1:33.83
42.38 51.45
8 1301 GRABARZ, CHELSEA 10 BRCC 1:34.44
43.58 50.86
9 1064 WALKER, LAUREN 10 BRCC 1:35.60
43.89 51.71
10 1323 RAAB, CANDICE 10 THREC 1:36.23
45.13 51.10
11 1276 HUGHES, JESSICA 106 Cy cCvY 1:37.11
43.51 53.60
12 1389 REED, CAROLINE 9 WAR 1:39.74
46.57 53.17
13 1150 GRAESALE, LINDSEY 10 LAN 1:39.84
49.59 50.25
14 1324 JONES, KELLY 10 THREC 1:39.96
45.67 54.29
15 1154 SMITH, KARI 10 LAN 1:40.74
50.64 50.10
16 1153 BROTHERTON, MICHELE 10 LAN 1:40.76
48.47 52.29
17 1228 BUTLER, CLAIRE 10 NOR 1:40.84
50.01 50.83
18 1261 FRISBY, RACHEL 106 Cy cCvY 1:41.71
46.91 54.80
19 1311 MCLOUGHLIN, MAGGIE 10 MAS 1:42.47
51.14 51.33
20 1267 FLETCHER, SARA 9 CY <Y 1:43.89
47.63 56.26
21 1148 TROYAN, PAIGE 10 LAN 1:46.01
51.08 54.93
22 1310 JUILLERAT, FAITH 10 MAS 1:46.50
:46.50
23 1292 ELLIS, JACKIE 106 Cy cCvY 1:47.80
:47.80
24 1396 SPEED, EMILY 10 WAR 1:47.86
53.08 54.78
alHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020
COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL
JUNE 20, 1998  SHORT COURSE METERS
Complete Meet Results-SC Meters
25 1312 BOWERSOX, LESLIE 10 MAS 1:49.96
52.56 57.40
26 1266 DOSCHER, MADISON 106 Cy cCvY 2:05.24
59.41 1:05.83
27 1268 DOSCHER, PAIGE 9 CY <Y 2:06.34

1:42P Pg 11



59.59 1:06.75
28 1275 FAZE, PAM 9 CY <Y 2:08.61
1:04.95 1:03.66
29 1226 SULLIVAN, DEVIN 10 NOR 2:13.49
1:05.32 1:08.17
30 1128 ROBERTSON, KATIE 9 HP OH 2:14.14
1:04.80 1:09.34
31 1133 DORAN, KERRY 9 HP OH 2:17.53
1:06.88 1:10.65
32 1065 THOMAS, CHELSEA 10 BRCC 2:27.70
1:03.34 1:24.36
- 1378 MEISNER, KIMBERLY 9 WAR DQ
1:18.67 1:19.79
- 1281 RECKERS, ELYSE 9 CY <Y DQ
57.97 1:03.46
- 1125 LOUGHREY, MORGAN 106 HP OH NS
Girls 9-10 200 R-Free
MEET: * 2:27.66 CY 07/1996
PL Meet ID Name Team Finals
1 3043 HARPERS POINT A HP OH 2:27.52%
TRACY, KRISTIN-10 MCDONOUGH, BRI-10 ROBERTSON, SARA-10 CARPENTER, K.-9
36.02 39.09 38.03 34.38
2 3100 MASON A MAS 2:55.32
MCLOUGHLIN, M.-1©0 BOWERSOX, L.-10 JUILLERAT, F.-10 BURNIE, WHITNEY-10
42.29 51.58 43.62 37.83
3 3028 BECKETT RIDGE A BRCC 2:56.03
THOMAS, CHELSEA-10 GRABARZ, C.-10 WALKER, LAUREN-10 STOFFER, AIMEE-10
1:02.82 36.23 42.08 34.90
4 3060 LANDEN A LAN 2:59.17
GRAESALE, L.-10 SMITH, KARI-10 RAMSEY, BLYTHE-10 BROTHERTON, M.-10
41.04 19.73 1:18.29 40.11
5 3074 NORMANDY A NOR 3:11.81
BUTLER, CLAIRE-10 SULLIVAN, DEVIN-10 SKOVE, BETTE-10 STEWART, MEGAN-10
43.50 53.73 59.67 34.91
6 3130 WINDWOOD B WAR 3:13.42
40.89 1:02.71 46.22 43.60
7 3141 LANDEN B LAN 3:21.10
DEAN, DANIELLE-10 OCHS, KATIE-10 BAKRATH, LAUREN-10 ALBERT, KELSEY-10
50.14 58.90 43.05 49.01
8 3083 COUNTRYSIDE A cYy cY 3:32.34
FAZE, PAM-9 DOSCHER, PAIGE-9 DOSCHER, M.-10 RECKERS, ELYSE-9
55.28 50.57 57.40 49.09
9 3044 HARPERS POINT B HP  OH 3:34.91
BUXTON, SARA-10 DORAN, KERRY-9 LOUGHREY, M.-10 PRZEZDZIEKI, K.-9
57.20 50.16 1:03.34 44 .21
10 3136 WETHERINGTON WETH 4:04.88

aAlHamilton West YMCA
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COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL
JUNE 20, 1998 SHORT COURSE METERS

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

1:02.45 1:26.53 1:00.87 35.03

- 3139 LAKOTA HILLS A LH DQ
CHOATE, C.-10 BORTNEM, J.-8 GABELMAN, R.-10 MATTHEWS, S.-10

2:35.03 31.38

Girls 9-10 200 R-Medley
MEET: * 2:48.07 BRCC 06/1997

PL Meet ID Name Team Finals
1 3041 HARPERS POINT A HP  OH 2:38.58%*
CARPENTER, K.-9 TRACY, KRISTIN-1©0 ROBERTSON, SARA-10 MCDONOUGH, BRI-10
37.91 42.99 40.64 37.04
2 3084 COUNTRYSIDE A cYy cY 3:01.58
FLETCHER, SARA-9 ELLIS, JACKIE-10 HUGHES, JESSICA-10 FRISBY, RACHEL-10
44.76 51.94 43.04 41.84
3 3099 MASON A MAS 3:14.08
MCLOUGHLIN, M.-1©0 BOWERSOX, L.-10 JUILLERAT, F.-10 BURNIE, WHITNEY-10
47.78 55.45 43.02 47.83
4 3073 NORMANDY A NOR 3:16.61
SKOVE, BETTE-10 BUTLER, CLAIRE-10 STEWART, MEGAN-10 SULLIVAN, DEVIN-10
56.25 46.72 42.75 50.89
5 3027 BECKETT RIDGE A BRCC 3:28.80
SHELDON, AMY-10 WALKER, LAUREN-10 STOFFER, AIMEE-10 THOMAS, CHELSEA-10
1:02.59 52.46 42.05 51.70
6 3140 LAKOTA HILLS A LH 3:31.03
GABELMAN, R.-10 CHOATE, C.-10 MATTHEWS, S.-10 BORTNEM, J.-8
59.03 59.37 35.80 56.83
7 3120 WINDWOOD A WAR 3:32.18
49.03 1:16.47 44 .84 41.84
8 3142 LANDEN B LAN 3:37.60
2:03.85 1:33.75
9 3059 LANDEN A LAN 3:49.21
TROYAN, PAIGE-10 MOUNA, TRICIA-10 RAMSEY, BLYTHE-10 BROTHERTON, M.-10
48.08 1:10.32 1:16.29 34.52
10 3042 HARPERS POINT B HP OH 3:49.93
ROBERTSON, K.-9 BUXTON, SARA-10 LOUGHREY, M.-10 PRZEZDZIEKI, K.-9
59.05 58.26 1:08.88 43.74
11 3135 WETHERINGTON WETH 4:04.76
1:08.11 1:20.79 39.19 56.67

Girls 11-12 50 Free
MEET: * 29.99 BRANDY KEEVER - CY ©7/1995

PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals



1337

SIEMER, COURTNEY
MONTI, BETH

RAAB, KRISTIN
FAULDS, SAMANTHA
KNOWLES, ELIZABETH
DURAND, ASHLEY
SCHMIDT, ALYSON
SUMMERS, NICOLE

aAlHamilton West YMCA

10
10
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

1161
1079
1272
1113
1014
1335
1204
1263
1118
1393
1160
1114
1341
1015
1400
1280
1021
1024
1340
1235
1327
1314
1018
1077
1019
1087
1338
1336
1380
1020
1088
1075
1206
1265
1080

JUNE 20, 1998

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

BARBIERE, EMILY
DENNISON, SARAH
RIESEN, LUCY
LYNCH, TARA
POTTINGER, AMANDA
CIUL, KATELYN
PLACE, ALISON
WYSONG, ESTHER
DORAN, JEANNIE
SATZGER, ERIN
BROTHERTON, KATIE
LYNCH, DANA
TOPITS, AMANDA
KLUMP, BRITTANY
WATKINS, MEREDITH
SICARD, SARAH
KRIEGER, BARBI
BUNS, MOLLY
CORSTENS, LINDSAY
OBERT, LIZ

RYAN, SARAH

FINN, AMANDA
JANUSZ, KIMBERLY
EWALD, KRISTI
BAKE, AMANDA
SHELDON, STEPHANIE
LAHHAM, KRISTIN
STOVER, AMY
MENCHEN, KATHERINE
LEE, CALLIE
DEHART, DANIELLE
WAGNER, KAITLIN
MORRISON, ERICA
CHURCH, ERIN
BRINKER, WHITNEY

12
12
11
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

HP  OH
LAN
WETH

LAN
BRCC

cy Cy
HP  OH
LH

WETH

HY

cy (CY
HP  OH
WAR

LAN

HP  OH
WETH

LH

WAR

¢y (CY
LH

LH

WETH
NOR
THREC
MAS

LH

BRCC

LH

BRCC
WETH
WETH
WAR

LH

BRCC
BRCC

HY

cy (Y
BRCC

33.

96

04/23/2020
COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL
SHORT COURSE METERS

34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
35.
35.
35.
35.
35.
36.
36.
36.
36.
36.
36.
36.
36.
36.
37.
37.
37.
37.
38.
38.
38.
39.
39.
39.
40.
40.
40.

21
36
36
45
50
54
58
65
09
73
76
82
92
16
18
27
35
49
60
76
82
96
44
68
76
78
50
61
99
45
52
61
30
33
41
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44 1339 MCLAUGHLIN, KATHLEEN 12
45 1209 MURPHY, ERIN 12
46 1078 MAINS, HEATHER 12
47 1208 BECKER, JESSICA 12
48 1076 SUDDLESON, JAYNE 12
49 1257 WHITACRE, LAUREN 12
50 1205 HONEBRINK, AMY 12
51 1313 FAUCHER, ELIZABETH 12
52 1250 WELLER, SARAH 12
53 1163 OCHS, LIZ 12
54 1081 KELLY, JENNIFER 12
55 1207 MORRISON, EMILY 12
56 1232 WHITE, ASHLEY 12
57 1089 TURNER, CATHERINE 12
58 1023 ROSS, AMANDA 12
59 1117 CARPENTER, KELLEY 11
60 1022 SANBORN, MEGHAN 12
61 1016 BORTNEM, KIMBERLY 12
62 1111 DORIS, COURTNEY 11

aAlHamilton West YMCA

Ju

NE 20, 1998

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

63 1017 FRENCH, KATIE 12
64 1073 BALL, CHERILYN 12
65 1116 ANDERSON, CATHERINE 11
66 1282 ASCHENDORF, REBECCA 11
67 1231 LUDWICK, KRISTIN 12
68 1110 THOLKE, AMANDA 12
69 1085 MCCURDY, ASHLEY 12
- 1074 LEWIS, LAUREN 12
- 1162 HARSTMAN, DAWN 12
- 1086 MARSH, SARAH 12
- 1084 SCHLEIMER, BEVIN 12
- 1234 RUNDO, SAMIE 12
- 1302 GRABARZ, WHITNEY 8
- 1115 SZILEGYI, ANNE 11
- 1112 DORIS, KIM 12
- 1230 STAUN, JEANNA 12
- 1365 EHLERS, SUZANNE 12

Girls 11-12 50 Back
MEET: *

WETH
HY
BRCC
HY
BRCC
cyY
HY
MAS
HIWY
LAN
BRCC
HY
NOR
BRCC
LH
HP
LH
LH
HP

cy

OH

OH

LH
BRCC
HP
cy
NOR
HP
BRCC
BRCC
LAN
BRCC
BRCC
NOR
BRCC
HP
HP
NOR
WAR

OH
cy

OH

OH
OH

35.14 BRANDY KEEVER, COUNTRYSIDE 07/1994

41.
41.
41.
41.
41.
42.
42.
42.
42.
42.
43,
43.
43,
43.
44,
44,
44,
46.
46.

06
17
26
29
96
19
22
42
45
81
o7
13
20
27
16
32
40
o7
38
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46.
46.
47.
48.
49.
58.
1:01.

Fin

89
96
12
10
29
45
02
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS

als
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PL Meet ID Name Age
1 1422 SIEMER, COURTNEY 12
2 1326 RAAB, KRISTIN 12

HP
THREC

OH



16
17
18
19
19
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

1119
1159
1161
1083
1082
1118
1393
1113
1014
1272
1114
1337
1160
1327
1335
1079
1018
1263
1024
1400
1280
1340
1087
1314
1338
1015
1336
1020
1075

DURAND, ASHLEY
SCHMIDT, ALYSON
BARBIERE, EMILY
FAULDS, SAMANTHA
KNOWLES, ELIZABETH
DORAN, JEANNIE
SATZGER, ERIN
LYNCH, TARA
POTTINGER, AMANDA
RIESEN, LUCY
LYNCH, DANA
SUMMERS, NICOLE
BROTHERTON, KATIE
RYAN, SARAH

CIUL, KATELYN
DENNISON, SARAH
JANUSZ, KIMBERLY
WYSONG, ESTHER
BUNS, MOLLY
WATKINS, MEREDITH
SICARD, SARAH
CORSTENS, LINDSAY
SHELDON, STEPHANIE
FINN, AMANDA
LAHHAM, KRISTIN
KLUMP, BRITTANY
STOVER, AMY

LEE, CALLIE
WAGNER, KAITLIN

aAlHamilton West YMCA

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

1208
1163
1077
1339
1257
1081
1021
1089
1078
1250
1380
1206
1231
1080
1073

JUNE 20, 1998

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

BECKER, JESSICA
OCHS, LIz
EWALD, KRISTI

MCLAUGHLIN, KATHLEEN

WHITACRE, LAUREN
KELLY, JENNIFER
KRIEGER, BARBI
TURNER, CATHERINE
MAINS, HEATHER
WELLER, SARAH
MENCHEN, KATHERINE
MORRISON, ERICA
LUDWICK, KRISTIN
BRINKER, WHITNEY
BALL, CHERILYN

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

HP  OH
LAN

LAN
BRCC
BRCC

HP  OH
WAR

HP  OH
LH

cy Cy
HP  OH
WETH
LAN
THREC
WETH
BRCC

LH

cy Cy
LH

WAR

cy (Y
WETH
BRCC
MAS
WETH

LH

WETH

LH

BRCC

HY
LAN
BRCC
WETH
¢y Cy
BRCC
LH
BRCC
BRCC
HWY
WAR
HY
NOR
BRCC
BRCC

38.
39.
39.
39.
39.
39.
40.
40.
40.
41.
41.
41.
42.
42.
42.
42.
43,
43.
43,
44.
44,
44.
45,
46.
46.
46.
47.
48.
48.

78
15
68
80
87
88
10
40
83
05
20
89
05
56
65
69
24
24
27
02
54
70
12
o1
18
46
20
26
52
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48.
49.
49.
49.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
51.
51.
52.
52.
52.

74
02
58
69
09
24
28
48
50
68
01
30
20
80
97
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1232
1207
1117
1265
1313
1076
1282
1085
1074
1230
1365
1086
1204
1084
1303
1302
1110
1234

WHITE, ASHLEY

MORRISON,

EMILY

CARPENTER, KELLEY
CHURCH, ERIN

FAUCHER,

ELIZABETH

SUDDLESON, JAYNE
ASCHENDORF, REBECCA
MCCURDY, ASHLEY
LEWIS, LAUREN
STAUN, JEANNA
EHLERS, SUZANNE
MARSH, SARAH
PLACE, ALISON
SCHLEIMER, BEVIN
BRENNEMAN, LORI
GRABARZ, WHITNEY
THOLKE, AMANDA
RUNDO, SAMIE

Girls 11-12 50 Breast

MEET :

* 39.24 BARB MULSHINE, WINDWOOD ©7/1991

Meet ID

12
12
11
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12
12

NOR

HY

HP  OH
¢y Cy
MAS
BRCC

¢y Cy
BRCC
BRCC
NOR

WAR
BRCC

HY

BRCC
MAS
BRCC

HP  OH
NOR

53.02
53.44
53.78
54.73
57.52
57.57
1:04.24
1:23.51

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

Finals

FAULDS, SAMANTHA
SIEMER, COURTNEY
CIUL, KATELYN

coNOuUV A~ WNER

(o]

10
11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

1263

1314
1327
1019
1421
1340

KNOWLES,

ELIZABETH

RAAB, KRISTIN

SATZGER,

ERIN

PLACE, ALISON
POTTINGER, AMANDA
LYNCH, DANA
TOPITS, AMANDA

DENNISON,

SARAH

JANUSZ, KIMBERLY

BARBIERE,

EMILY

DURAND, ASHLEY
WYSONG, ESTHER
aAlHamilton West YMCA
COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL
SHORT COURSE METERS

JUNE 20, 1998

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

FINN, AMANDA
RYAN, SARAH
BAKE, AMANDA
CHURCH, ALISON

CORSTENS,

LINDSAY

12
12
12
12
12

HP  OH
WETH
BRCC

LH

LAN

HP  OH
cy (CY

MAS
THREC
LH

HY
WETH

45.90
45.97
46.05
46.12
46.38
04/23/2020

46.99
48.22
48.50
48.69
48.86
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21 1113 LYNCH, TARA 12 HP OH 48.95

22 1022 SANBORN, MEGHAN 12 LH 48.98
23 1272 RIESEN, LUCY 11 CY cYy 49.00
24 1078 MAINS, HEATHER 12 BRCC 49.07
25 1280 SICARD, SARAH 12 CY cYy 49.08
26 1015 KLUMP, BRITTANY 12 LH 49.26
27 1336 STOVER, AMY 12 WETH 49.32
28 1159 SCHMIDT, ALYSON 12 LAN 49.66
29 1118 DORAN, JEANNIE 12 HP OH 49.88
30 1089 TURNER, CATHERINE 12 BRCC 50.23
31 1400 WATKINS, MEREDITH 12 WAR 50.39
32 1337 SUMMERS, NICOLE 12 WETH 50.43
33 1016 BORTNEM, KIMBERLY 12 LH 51.00
34 1257 WHITACRE, LAUREN 12 CY cy 51.43
35 1076 SUDDLESON, JAYNE 12 BRCC 51.46
36 1265 CHURCH, ERIN 12 CY cy 51.51
37 1205 HONEBRINK, AMY 12 HY 52.40
38 1160 BROTHERTON, KATIE 12 LAN 52.67
39 1087 SHELDON, STEPHANIE 12 BRCC 53.26
40 1250 WELLER, SARAH 12 HWY 54.02
41 1208 BECKER, JESSICA 12 HY 54.05
42 1023 ROSS, AMANDA 12 LH 55.01
43 1088 DEHART, DANIELLE 12 BRCC 55.36
44 1162 HARSTMAN, DAWN 12 LAN 55.74
45 1017 FRENCH, KATIE 12 LH 56.25
46 1207 MORRISON, EMILY 12 HY 57.60
47 1073 BALL, CHERILYN 12 BRCC 59.63
48 1282 ASCHENDORF, REBECCA 11 CY cy 1:04.17
49 1206 MORRISON, ERICA 12 HY 1:04.24
50 1117 CARPENTER, KELLEY 11 HP OH 1:07.81
51 1110 THOLKE, AMANDA 12 HP OH 1:27.18
- 1163 OCHS, LIZ 12 LAN DQ
- 1116 ANDERSON, CATHERINE 11 HP OH DQ
- 1209 MURPHY, ERIN 12 HY DQ
- 1074 LEWIS, LAUREN 12 BRCC NS
- 1234 RUNDO, SAMIE 12 NOR NS
- 1230 STAUN, JEANNA 12 NOR NS
- 1086 MARSH, SARAH 12 BRCC NS
- 1365 EHLERS, SUZANNE 12 WAR NS
- 1302 GRABARZ, WHITNEY 8 BRCC NS
- 1115 SZILEGYI, ANNE 11 HP OH NS
- 1112 DORIS, KIM 12 HP OH NS
- 1111 DORIS, COURTNEY 11 HP OH NS
allHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020 1:42P Pg 17
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Girls 11-12 50 Fly
MEET: * 32.92 KATIE SEVERSON - WIND ©7/1995

PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1326 RAAB, KRISTIN 12 THREC 32.85*%
2 1422 SIEMER, COURTNEY 12 HP OH 34.84
3 1082 KNOWLES, ELIZABETH 12 BRCC 36.19
4 1161 BARBIERE, EMILY 12 LAN 36.32
5 1382 MONTI, BETH 11 WAR 36.97
6 1272 RIESEN, LUCY 11 CY cY 37.52
7 1083 FAULDS, SAMANTHA 12 BRCC 37.82
8 1159 SCHMIDT, ALYSON 12 LAN 38.57
9 1335 CIUL, KATELYN 12 WETH 38.66

10 1113 LYNCH, TARA 12 HP OH 38.85

11 1160 BROTHERTON, KATIE 12 LAN 38.90

12 1119 DURAND, ASHLEY 12 HP OH 39.03

13 1340 CORSTENS, LINDSAY 12 WETH 40.99

14 1114 LYNCH, DANA 11 HP OH 41.15

15 1337 SUMMERS, NICOLE 12 WETH 41.48

16 1235 OBERT, LIZ 12 NOR 41.57

17 1079 DENNISON, SARAH 12 BRCC 43.05

18 1014 POTTINGER, AMANDA 12 LH 43.11

19 1018 JANUSZ, KIMBERLY 12 LH 43.29

20 1280 SICARD, SARAH 12 CY cY 43.92

21 1341 TOPITS, AMANDA 12 WETH 44.65

22 1263 WYSONG, ESTHER 11 CY cY 45.35

23 1024 BUNS, MOLLY 12 LH 45.89

24 1380 MENCHEN, KATHERINE 12 WAR 47.00

25 1206 MORRISON, ERICA 12 HY 47.67

26 1327 RYAN, SARAH 12 THREC 47.77

27 1021 KRIEGER, BARBI 12 LH 47.95

28 1078 MAINS, HEATHER 12 BRCC 48.37

29 1088 DEHART, DANIELLE 12 BRCC 48.70

30 1077 EWALD, KRISTI 12 BRCC 49.29

31 1209 MURPHY, ERIN 12 HY 49.41

32 1208 BECKER, JESSICA 12 HY 50.86

33 1087 SHELDON, STEPHANIE 12 BRCC 51.41

34 1080 BRINKER, WHITNEY 12 BRCC 51.54

35 1075 WAGNER, KAITLIN 12 BRCC 51.69

36 1207 MORRISON, EMILY 12 HY 52.39

37 1265 CHURCH, ERIN 12 ¢y cCvY 52.64

38 1016 BORTNEM, KIMBERLY 12 LH 52.72

39 1081 KELLY, JENNIFER 12 BRCC 53.17

40 1111 DORIS, COURTNEY 11 HP OH 53.89

41 1232 WHITE, ASHLEY 12 NOR 57.02

42 1089 TURNER, CATHERINE 12 BRCC 57.93

43 1017 FRENCH, KATIE 12 LH 58.37

44 1257 WHITACRE, LAUREN 12 CY cY 59.10

45 1023 ROSS, AMANDA 12 LH 59.25



46 1282
- 1204
- 1302
aAlHamilton West YMCA

ASCHENDORF,
PLACE, ALISON
GRABARZ, WHITNEY

REBECCA

11 ¢y CY
12 HY
8 BRCC
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1:10

COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL

Girls 11-12 100 1IM
MEET:

JUNE 20, 1998

SHORT COURSE METERS

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

1 1422 SIEMER, COURTNEY
36.41 41.95

2 1083 FAULDS, SAMANTHA
37.67 41.52

3 1326 RAAB, KRISTIN
35.51 44 .34

4 1161 BARBIERE, EMILY
37.97 44 .07

5 1382 MONTI, BETH
38.41 44.45

6 1335 CIUL, KATELYN
41.02 42.04

7 1082 KNOWLES, ELIZABETH
39.86 44.03

8 1159 SCHMIDT, ALYSON
37.53 47.85

9 1119 DURAND, ASHLEY
37.32 48.54

10 1118 DORAN, JEANNIE
38.39 48.55

10 1340 CORSTENS, LINDSAY
40.76 46.18

12 1160 BROTHERTON, KATIE
39.46 48.73

13 1272 RIESEN, LUCY
40.04 48.39

14 1263 WYSONG, ESTHER
42.36 46.34

15 1393 SATZGER, ERIN

16 1114 LYNCH, DANA
41.28 48.47

17 1014 POTTINGER, AMANDA
41.28 48.93

18 1204 PLACE, ALISON

41.43

49.20

* 1:16.85 RANDI WEBBER - LH 06/1997

12 THREC

12 LAN

11 WAR

12 WETH

12 BRCC

12 LAN

12 HP OH

12 HP OH

12 WETH

12 LAN

11 ¢y CY

11 ¢y «CY

12 WAR
11 HP OH

12 LH

12 HY

1:29.
1:29.

.78
NS
NS

.85

.04

.86

.06

.89

.38

.86

.94

.94

.19

.43

.70

02
75

.21

.63



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

1079

1327

1337

1341

1280

1087

1019

DENNISON, SARAH

44.12 47.81
RYAN, SARAH
43.35 48.59
SUMMERS, NICOLE
41.53 50.54
TOPITS, AMANDA
45.48 48.96
SICARD, SARAH
45.78 49.43

SHELDON, STEPHANIE

45.01 50.50
BAKE, AMANDA

aAlHamilton West YMCA

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

1400

1021

1078

1235

1024

1265

1077

1075

1336

1206

1088

1207

1020

1208

1257

JUNE 20, 1998

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

43.47 52.06
WATKINS, MEREDITH
45.23 50.31
KRIEGER, BARBI
46.38 51.85
MAINS, HEATHER
46.64 52.26
OBERT, LIZ
43.20 56.44
BUNS, MOLLY
44.43 57.03
CHURCH, ERIN
48.35 53.29
EWALD, KRISTI
45.05 57.72
WAGNER, KAITLIN
47.05 56.44
STOVER, AMY
50.10 53.95
MORRISON, ERICA
48.18 55.94
DEHART, DANIELLE
48.85 55.93
MORRISON, EMILY
47.45 57.60
LEE, CALLIE
46.59 59.97
BECKER, JESSICA
48.84 57.86

WHITACRE, LAUREN
52.96 54.13

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

BRCC

THREC

WETH

WETH

cy (CY

BRCC

LH

WAR

LH

BRCC

NOR

LH

¢y (CY

BRCC

BRCC

WETH

HY

BRCC

HY

LH

HY

cy (Y

1:

:31.

:31.

:32.

:34.

:35.

:35.

35.

93

94

o7

44

21

51

53
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COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL
SHORT COURSE METERS

:35.

:38.

:38.

:39.

:41.

:41.

142,

143,

44,

44,

44,

145,

:46.

:46.

:47.

54

23

90

64

46

64

77

49

05

12

78

05

56

70

09
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41 1111 DORIS, COURTNEY 11 HP OH
51.24 58.30
42 1089 TURNER, CATHERINE 12 BRCC
53.62 56.33
43 1081 KELLY, JENNIFER 12 BRCC
49.41 1:03.44
44 1205 HONEBRINK, AMY 12 HY
56.99 56.63
45 1073 BALL, CHERILYN 12 BRCC
53.22 1:00.64
46 1017 FRENCH, KATIE 12 LH
54.78 59.62
47 1232 WHITE, ASHLEY 12 NOR
48 1116 ANDERSON, CATHERINE 11 HP OH
59.97 1:01.42
- 1380 MENCHEN, KATHERINE 12 WAR
- 1365 EHLERS, SUZANNE 12 WAR
- 1113 LYNCH, TARA 12 HP OH
- 1112 DORIS, KIM 12 HP OH
- 1234 RUNDO, SAMIE 12 NOR
- 1230 STAUN, JEANNA 12 NOR

aAlHamilton West YMCA

1:49.54

1:49.95

1:52.85

1:53.62

1:53.86

1:54.40

N

100.29
2:01.39

NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
04/23/2020 1:42P Pg 20

COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL

JUNE 20, 1998

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Girls 11-12 200 R-Free

MEET: * 2:11.47 CLERMONT COUNTY
PL Meet ID Name Team
1 3037 HARPERS POINT A HP OH
LYNCH, DANA-11 SIEMER, C.-12 DORAN, JEANNIE-12
36.10 35.56 34.12
2 3023 BECKETT RIDGE A BRCC
EWALD, KRISTI-12 DENNISON, SARAH-12 FAULDS, S.-12
37.65 35.86 32.35
3 3128 WINDWOOD A WAR
SATZGER, ERIN-12 MENCHEN, K.-12 WATKINS, M.-12
35.95 39.84 35.17
4 3110 WETHERINGTON A WETH
34.77 38.39 37.15
5 3085 COUNTRYSIDE A CcYy cY
CHURCH, ERIN-12 SICARD, SARAH-12 WYSONG, ESTHER-11
42.31 34.68 35.07
6 3005 LAKOTA HILLS A LH
JANUSZ, K.-12 BAKE, AMANDA-12 BUNS, MOLLY-12
38.48 37.94 15.17

SHORT COURSE METERS

2:16.04
LYNCH, TARA-12
30.26

2:18.14
KNOWLES, E.-12
32.28

2:22.13
MONTI, BETH-11
31.17
2:24.11
33.80
2:26.32
RIESEN, LUCY-11
34.26
2:29.25
POTTINGER, A.-12
57.66



7 3062 LANDEN A LAN 2:31.44

OCHS, LIZ-12 SCHMIDT, ALYSON-12 BARBIERE, EMILY-12 BROTHERTON, K.-12
47.50 32.63 34.37 36.94
8 3024 BECKETT RIDGE B BRCC 2:40.74
BRINKER, W.-12 SHELDON, S.-12 WAGNER, KAITLIN-12 DEHART, D.-12
39.79 41.49 45.80 33.66
9 3068 HYCREST A HY 2:46.10
MURPHY, ERIN-12 HONEBRINK, AMY-12 MORRISON, EMILY-12 PLACE, ALISON-12
49.16 36.68 47.22 33.04
10 3025 BECKETT RIDGE C BRCC 2:52.98
KELLY, JENNIFER-12 SUDDLESON, J.-12  TURNER, C.-12 MAINS, HEATHER-12
45.78 41.92 43.20 42.08
11 3006 LAKOTA HILLS B LH 2:56.63
FRENCH, KATIE-12 BORTNEM, K.-12 ROSS, AMANDA-12 KLUMP, BRITTANY-12
45.80 48.34 1:22.49
- 3038 HARPERS POINT B HP  OH NS
ANDERSON, C.-11 THOLKE, AMANDA-12 CARPENTER, K.-11  DORIS, COURTNEY-11
- 3114 WETHERINGTON B WETH NS
- 3076 NORMANDY A NOR NS
OBERT, LIZ-12 WHITE, ASHLEY-12 LUDWICK, K.-12 RUNDO, SAMIE-12

Girls 11-12 200 R-Medley
MEET: * 2:12.72 LH 06/1997

PL Meet ID Name Team Finals
1 3035 HARPERS POINT A HP OH 2:30.90
DORAN, JEANNIE-12 SIEMER, C.-12 LYNCH, TARA-12 LYNCH, DANA-11
38.40 41.33 37.02 34.15
2 3019 BECKETT RIDGE A BRCC 2:32.34
SHELDON, S.-12 FAULDS, S.-12 KNOWLES, E.-12 DENNISON, SARAH-12
allHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020 1:42P Pg 21

COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL
JUNE 20, 1998 SHORT COURSE METERS

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

44.82 38.16 35.90 33.46

3 3109 WETHERINGTON A WETH 2:37.44

41.63 43.06 41.26 31.49

4 3119 WINDWOOD A WAR 2:42.59
SATZGER, ERIN-12  WATKINS, M.-12 MONTI, BETH-11 MENCHEN, K.-12

40.95 46.89 37.69 37.06

5 3087 COUNTRYSIDE A cy Cy 2:45.60
SICARD, SARAH-12  WYSONG, ESTHER-11 RIESEN, LUCY-11 WHITACRE, L.-12

43.91 44.09 36.18 41.42

6 3003 LAKOTA HILLS A LH 2:49.95
POTTINGER, A.-12 SANBORN, MEGHAN-12 JANUSZ, K.-12 BUNS, MOLLY-12

38.49 51.57 41.14 38.75

7 3061 LANDEN A LAN 2:55.86



OCHS, LIZ-12 HARSTMAN, DAWN-12 BARBIERE, EMILY-12 BROTHERTON, K.-12

50.95 54.08 34.95 35.88
8 3067 HYCREST A HY 2:58.52
PLACE, ALISON-12  HONEBRINK, AMY-12 BECKER, JESSICA-12 MORRISON, ERICA-12
9 3004 LAKOTA HILLS B LH 2:59.01
KRIEGER, BARBI-12 BAKE, AMANDA-12 KLUMP, BRITTANY-12 LEE, CALLIE-12
46.29 47.95 18.22 1:06.55
10 3021 BECKETT RIDGE C BRCC 3:12.65
TURNER, C.-12 SUDDLESON, J.-12 KELLY, JENNIFER-12 BRINKER, W.-12
49.33 52.77 49.81 40.74
11 3036 HARPERS POINT B HP  OH 3:48.29
THOLKE, AMANDA-12 ANDERSON, C.-11 DORIS, COURTNEY-11 CARPENTER, K.-11
1:14.95 57.87 54.68 40.79
- 3020 BECKETT RIDGE B BRCC DQ
WAGNER, KAITLIN-12 MAINS, HEATHER-12 EWALD, KRISTI-12  DEHART, D.-12
46.28 47.67 47.28 38.18
- 3075 NORMANDY A NOR NS
LUDWICK, K.-12 RUNDO, SAMIE-12 OBERT, LIZ-12 WHITE, ASHLEY-12

Girls 13-14 50 Free
MEET: * 28.91 KATIE SEVERSON - WIND ©6/1997

PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1278 MULSHINE, SARA 14 Cy CY 30.75
2 1031 MILLER, AMBER 14 LH 30.90
3 1034 WEBBER, RANDI 14 LH 30.99
4 1381 MONTI, ALICIA 14 WAR 31.34
5 1030 BERTKE, ALLISON 14 LH 31.63
6 1423 SIEMER, LAUREN 13 HP OH 31.71
7 1168 BARBIERE, KATIE 14 LAN 31.81
8 1300 NORTH, JENNA 14 Ccy CY 32.00
9 1342 WALSH, MEGAN 14 WETH 32.44

10 1033 LEE, ERIN 14 LH 32.60

11 1236 TOTH, 3JESS 14 NOR 32.72

12 1164 VOCKELL, NICKIE 14 LAN 33.27

13 1213 SCHOETTKER, KATIE 14 HY 33.29

14 1316 MCLOUGHLIN, MOLLY 14 MAS 33.62

15 1279 HYATT, SARAH 13 Cy CY 33.63

16 1325 RAAB, STEPHANIE 14 THREC 34.16

17 1092 GLASS, ELISABETH 14 BRCC 35.04

allHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020 1:42P Pg 22

COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL
JUNE 20, 1998 SHORT COURSE METERS

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters
18 1287 NAGY, JACKIE 13 ¢y v 35.05

19 1254 STEINER, SAMANTHA 14 Cy CY 35.12
20 1090 BENDER, TRACY 14 BRCC 35.65



21 1408 BAUMGARTNER, LINDSAY 14 BRCC 35.97

22 1269 TOURIS, LAUREN 14 ¢y CY 36.22
23 1360 ANGELINI, ASHLEY 13 WAR 36.28
24 1029 CHANEY, LINDSAY 14 LH 36.72
25 1315 BAUM, MEGAN 14 MAS 36.75
26 1027 TROMBLEY, KATIE 14 LH 36.80
27 1093 ROBSON, KELLY 14 BRCC 36.96
28 1169 HILE, ANGELA 14 LAN 37.15
29 1270 SZYMANSKI, SARAH 13 ¢y CY 38.17
30 1211 BELL, STEPH 14 HY 42.50
31 1343 CARSTENS, LAUREN 14 WETH 44 .12
32 1091 MILLER, KELLY 14 BRCC 46.47
33 1362 AUSTIN, MELISSA 14 WAR 49.20
- 1028 JANUSZ, KAREN 14 LH NS
- 1167 GROTE, SALLY 14 LAN NS
- 1397 SPELLMAN, CAITLAN 13 WAR NS

Girls 13-14 100 Free
MEET: * 1:01.91 BRANDY KEEVER - CY 06/1997

PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals

1 1278 MULSHINE, SARA 14 Cy CY 1:05.24
31.55 33.69

2 1031 MILLER, AMBER 14 LH 1:05.77
31.47 34.30

3 1034 WEBBER, RANDI 14 LH 1:07.45
32.29 35.16

4 1381 MONTI, ALICIA 14 WAR 1:08.67
32.99 35.68

5 1030 BERTKE, ALLISON 14 LH 1:09.00
32.36 36.64

6 1342 WALSH, MEGAN 14 WETH 1:09.77
33.11 36.66

7 1168 BARBIERE, KATIE 14 LAN 1:09.92
34.00 35.92

8 1300 NORTH, JENNA 14 Cy CY 1:10.34
33.65 36.69

9 1423 SIEMER, LAUREN 13 HP OH 1:11.30
33.90 37.40

10 1249 ONAITIS, REBECCA 13 HWY 1:11.42
32.81 38.61

11 1254 STEINER, SAMANTHA 14 Cy CY 1:13.26
35.40 37.86

12 1164 VOCKELL, NICKIE 14 LAN 1:13.45
34.90 38.55

13 1316 MCLOUGHLIN, MOLLY 14 MAS 1:13.91
34.63 39.28

14 1033 LEE, ERIN 14 LH 1:14.43

34.21 40.22



15

1236

TOTH, 3JESS

aAlHamilton West YMCA

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

1325

1279

1213

1287

1269

1092

1027

1029

1315

1408

1093

1360

1270

1166

JUNE 20, 1998

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

35.54 39.46
RAAB, STEPHANIE
36.21 39.08
HYATT, SARAH
36.61 40.52
SCHOETTKER, KATIE
36.06 42.69
NAGY, JACKIE
36.42 42.92
TOURIS, LAUREN
37.23 42.29
GLASS, ELISABETH
38.47 41.08
TROMBLEY, KATIE
37.27 44 .12
CHANEY, LINDSAY
37.77 44.06
BAUM, MEGAN
38.09 43.95
BAUMGARTNER, LINDSAY
38.53 43.82
ROBSON, KELLY
40.57 44.10
ANGELINI, ASHLEY
38.94 45.80
SZYMANSKI, SARAH
39.35 46.53
MARTIN, LINDSEY
41.28 50.79

Girls 13-14 50 Back
* 32.57 BRANDY KEEVER - CY ©6/1997

MEET:

coNOOuUV A~ WNER

Meet ID

BERTKE, ALLISON
MULSHINE, SARA
ONAITIS, REBECCA
BARBIERE, KATIE
MILLER, AMBER
BAILEY, LAUREN
WALSH, MEGAN
NORTH, JENNA

14

14

13

14

13

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

14

NOR

THREC

cy (CY

HY

¢y (CY

cy (CY

BRCC

LH

LH

MAS

BRCC

BRCC

WAR

cy (Y

LAN

WETH
cy Cy

1:15.

00

04/23/2020
COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL
SHORT COURSE METERS

.29

.13

.75

.34

.52

.55

.39

.83

.04

.35

.67

.74

.88

.07

Finals
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9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

1034
1254
1033
1325
1092
1279
1408
1164
1360
1029
1269

WEBBER, RANDI
STEINER, SAMANTHA
LEE, ERIN

RAAB, STEPHANIE
GLASS, ELISABETH
HYATT, SARAH

BAUMGARTNER, LINDSAY

VOCKELL, NICKIE
ANGELINI, ASHLEY
CHANEY, LINDSAY
TOURIS, LAUREN

aAlHamilton West YMCA

20
21
22
23
24
25
26

1027
1287
1212
1093
1211
1270
1343
1397
1028

JUNE 20, 1998

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

TROMBLEY, KATIE
NAGY, JACKIE
FLEGE, AMY
ROBSON, KELLY
BELL, STEPH
SZYMANSKI, SARAH
CARSTENS, LAUREN
SPELLMAN, CAITLAN
JANUSZ, KAREN

Girls 13-14 50 Breast
* 36.17 BARB MULSHINE, WINDWOOD ©7/1994

MEET:

14
14
14
14
14
13
14
14
13
14
14

14
13
14
14
14
13
14
13
14

LH

cy Cy
LH
THREC
BRCC

cy Cy
BRCC
LAN

WAR

LH

cy (CY

LH

cy (Y
HY

BRCC

HY

cy (CY
WETH
WAR

LH

39.
39.
39.
40.
41.
41.
42.
42.
42.
43.
43,

36
49
87
86
26
38
16
65
74
62
66

04/23/2020
COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL
SHORT COURSE METERS

43.
44,
45.
46.
48.
50.
54.

NS

NS

90
65
75
30
52
21
14

1:42P Pg 24

MONTI, ALICIA
MILLER, AMBER
BERTKE, ALLISON
BARBIERE, KATIE
WALSH, MEGAN
TOTH, 3JESS
MULSHINE, SARA
MCLOUGHLIN, MOLLY
BENDER, TRACY
GARRETT, ANNE
SIEMER, LAUREN
TOURIS, LAUREN
RAAB, STEPHANIE
HYATT, SARAH
NORTH, JENNA
CHANEY, LINDSAY
VODENIK, EVELIA
STEINER, SAMANTHA

HP  OH

THREC
cy Cy
¢y CY
LH

MAS

cy Cy



19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

1360
1164
1169
1287
1408
1315
1166
1343
1270
1091
1362
1167
1028
1397

ANGELINI, ASHLEY
VOCKELL, NICKIE
HILE, ANGELA
NAGY, JACKIE
BAUMGARTNER, LINDSAY
BAUM, MEGAN
MARTIN, LINDSEY
CARSTENS, LAUREN
SZYMANSKI, SARAH
MILLER, KELLY
AUSTIN, MELISSA
GROTE, SALLY
JANUSZ, KAREN
SPELLMAN, CAITLAN

aAlHamilton West YMCA

Girls 13-14 50
* 31.82 JEN HARTSOCK, 3 CENTURIES ©7/1989

MEET:

JUNE 20, 1998

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Fly

13
14
14
13
14
14
14
14
13
14
14
14
14
13

WAR

LAN

LAN

¢y Cy
BRCC
MAS

LAN
WETH

¢y Cy
BRCC
WAR

LAN

LH

WAR

46.
46.
47.
47.
48.
49.
51.
51.
51.
53.
54.

o1
98
38
90
13
40
26
82
98
29
48
NS

NS

NS
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SHORT COURSE METERS
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BERTKE, ALLISON
NORTH, JENNA
MILLER, AMBER
ONAITIS, REBECCA
MULSHINE, SARA
WEBBER, RANDI
WALSH, MEGAN
RAAB, STEPHANIE
BAILEY, LAUREN
BARBIERE, KATIE
HYATT, SARAH
VOCKELL, NICKIE
STEINER, SAMANTHA
LEE, ERIN
GARRETT, ANNE
MCLOUGHLIN, MOLLY
BAUMGARTNER, LINDSAY
TOURIS, LAUREN
MARTIN, LINDSEY
BENDER, TRACY
SNAP, RYANNE
NAGY, JACKIE
SZYMANSKI, SARAH
GLASS, ELISABETH

WETH
THREC
LH

LAN

¢y Cy
LAN

¢y Cy
LH

HY

MAS
BRCC

¢y Cy
LAN
BRCC
LAN

¢y Cy
¢y Cy
BRCC



Girls 13-14 100 1IM
MEET: * 1:12.44 BARB MULSHINE, WINDWOOD 07/1994

9

Meet ID

1278

1381

1034

1168

1342

1300

1032

MILLER, AMBER

35.73 38.33
BERTKE, ALLISON
35.49 40.30
MULSHINE, SARA
36.72 41.11
MONTI, ALICIA
39.47 38.83
WEBBER, RANDI
37.15 41.29
BARBIERE, KATIE
37.21 41.74
WALSH, MEGAN
38.06 42.20
NORTH, JENNA
36.62 44.81
BAILEY, LAUREN
37.65 44.25

aAlHamilton West YMCA

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

1325

1254

1316

1279

1164

1269

1408

1287

1027

1166

JUNE 20, 1998

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

RAAB, STEPHANIE

39.65 43.09
STEINER, SAMANTHA
38.85 45.15
MCLOUGHLIN, MOLLY
41.53 44 .37
HYATT, SARAH
39.23 46.93
VOCKELL, NICKIE
39.81 46.40
TOURIS, LAUREN
43.49 45.16
BAUMGARTNER, LINDSAY
40.87 50.96
NAGY, JACKIE
45.30 47.97
TROMBLEY, KATIE
43.15 51.91

MARTIN, LINDSEY
44.30 53.77

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

14

14

14

13

14

14

cy (CY

WAR

LH

LAN

WETH

cy (Y

LH

THREC

cy (Y

MAS

cy (CY

LAN

cy (CY

BRCC

¢y (CY

LH

LAN

Finals

1:18.

1:18.

1:18.

1:20.

1:21.

1:21.

.83

30

44

95

26

43

90
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COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL
SHORT COURSE METERS

.74

.00

.90

.16

.21

.65

.83

.27

.06

.07
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20 1270 SZYMANSKI, SARAH 13 CY cY 1:40.01
48.58 51.43
21 1091 MILLER, KELLY 14 BRCC 1:54.23
49.78 1:04.45
Girls 13-14 200 R-Free
MEET: * 2:00.32 COUNTRYSIDE ©7/1992
PL Meet ID Name Team Finals
1 3009 LAKOTA HILLS A LH 2:14.69
WEBBER, RANDI-14  CHANEY, LINDSAY-14 TROMBLEY, KATIE-14 MILLER, AMBER-14
32.04 36.14 36.61 29.90
2 3010 LAKOTA HILLS B LH 2:15.94
BAILEY, LAUREN-14 KRIEGER, BARBI-12 LEE, ERIN-14 BERTKE, ALLISON-14
34.37 36.46 33.14 31.97
3 3089 COUNTRYSIDE A cYy cY 2:23.71
NAGY, JACKIE-13 NORTH, JENNA-14 SZYMANSKI, S.-13 TOURIS, LAUREN-14
38.23 31.72 37.82 35.94
4 3064 LANDEN A LAN 2:23.76
SNAP, RYANNE-14 VOCKELL, NICKIE-14 MARTIN, LINDSEY-14 BARBIERE, KATIE-14
38.75 33.76 39.82 31.43
5 3018 BECKETT RIDGE A BRCC 2:25.89
ROBSON, KELLY-14 BAUMGARTNER, L.-14 BENDER, TRACY-14 GLASS, E.-14
38.20 37.28 35.76 34.65
6 3070 HYCREST A HY 2:32.46
GARRETT, ANNE-14 BELL, STEPH-14 FLEGE, AMY-14 SCHOETTKER, K.-14
36.31 43.76 39.21 33.18
7 3106 WETHERINGTON A WETH 2:32.53
39.39 41.77 40.29 31.08
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Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Girls 13-14 200 R-Medley

MEET: * 2:10.83 OXFORD ©7/1987
PL Meet ID Name
1 3007 LAKOTA HILLS A
BAILEY, LAUREN-14 MILLER, AMBER-14
37.25 37.05
2 3091 COUNTRYSIDE A
MULSHINE, SARA-14 TOURIS, LAUREN-14
38.26 40.81
3 3101 THREE CENTURIES A

RYAN, SARAH-12

RAAB, STEPHANIE-14 RAAB, KRISTIN-12

Team Finals
LH 2:18.92
BERTKE, ALLISON-14 LEE, ERIN-14
32.50 32.12
cY «cvy 2:30.34
HYATT, SARAH-13 STEINER, S.-14
36.92 34.35
THREC 2:34.91

RAAB, CANDICE-10



41.75 42.56 32.66 37.94

4 3063 LANDEN A LAN 2:39.84
BARBIERE, KATIE-14 HILE, ANGELA-14 VOCKELL, NICKIE-14 SNAP, RYANNE-14
38.33 46.79 37.52 37.20

5 3017 BECKETT RIDGE A BRCC 2:44.43
BAUMGARTNER, L.-14 BENDER, TRACY-14  GLASS, E.-14 ROBSON, KELLY-14
41.33 46.24 40.10 36.76

6 3105 WETHERINGTON A WETH 2:47.59
45.53 49.00 34.74 38.32

7 3069 HYCREST A HY 2:50.56

FLEGE, AMY-14 GARRETT, ANNE-14  SCHOETTKER, K.-14 BELL, STEPH-14
45.25 43.60 39.40 42.31

Girls 15 & Over 50 Free
MEET: * 27.81 JENNY HESP, COUNTRYSIDE ©7/1987

PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1237 GILKISON, EMILY 15 NOR 29.05
2 1252 KEEVER, BRANDY 15 ¢y CY 29.08
3 1264 NAGY, CHRISTINA 16 Cy CY 29.69
4 1039 MILLER, DANIELLE 18 LH 29.70
5 1285 ERTEL, LAURIA 18 Cy CY 30.10
6 1096 HILTMAN, 3JACKIE 15 BRCC 30.48
7 1215 MORRISON, AUDREY 15 HY 30.78
8 1295 BEATTIE, BLAIRE 16 Cy CY 30.80
9 1098 MILLER, ASHLEY 15 BRCC 30.85

10 1253 SMITH, KIM 16 Cy CY 30.90

11 1105 MCDONALD, NANCY 20 HP OH 31.21

12 1318 MCLOUGHLIN, KATE 15 MAS 31.26

13 1038 BAKE, ASHLEY 18 LH 31.46

14 1106 FREEMAN, ANNA 22 HP OH 31.52

15 1172 KERN, SHERY 15 LAN 31.92

16 1171 KERN, SARAH 15 LAN 32.12

17 1107 JONES, LIZ 17 HP OH 32.38

18 1369 HEWITT, LOUISE 15 WAR 32.63

19 1251 AMMON, KIM 15 Cy CY 32.66

20 1255 HUBBARD, AMY 16 Cy CY 32.99

21 1097 GOLYSKI, ADRIENNE 15 BRCC 33.35

22 1170 CHRISTENSEN, ELAINE 15 LAN 34.73
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Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

23 1099 SUDDLESON, SARAH 15 BRCC 35.09
24 1216 BUKEN, KATIE 15 HY 35.79
25 1294 KRONOUR, SARAH 16 CY CY 36.00

26 1041 EASTMAN, CONSTANCE 18 LH 36.08



27 1100 EWALD, TAMI 15 BRCC 37.19

28 1319 TEEPEN, JENNA 15 MAS 37.43
29 1320 SCHMIDT, KATIE 15 MAS 37.52
30 1040 BERTKE, JENNY 18 LH 40.07
- 1042 FOX, LAURA 18 LH NS
- 1388 RADTKE, KATIE 15 WAR NS

Girls 15 & Over 100 Free
MEET: * 1:00.76 SUSIE SZENTE, COUNTRYSIDE ©7/1987

PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals

1 1252 KEEVER, BRANDY 15 Cy CY 1:02.60
30.09 32.51

2 1237 GILKISON, EMILY 15 NOR 1:04.82
30.97 33.85

3 1039 MILLER, DANIELLE 18 LH 1:05.31
31.69 33.62

4 1215 MORRISON, AUDREY 15 HY 1:05.70
31.16 34.54

5 1295 BEATTIE, BLAIRE 16 Cy CY 1:05.98
31.49 34.49

6 1264 NAGY, CHRISTINA 16 Cy CY 1:06.21
30.68 35.53

7 1285 ERTEL, LAURIA 18 Cy CY 1:06.32
31.53 34.79

8 1096 HILTMAN, 3JACKIE 15 BRCC 1:07.19
31.60 35.59

9 1105 MCDONALD, NANCY 20 HP OH 1:08.42
31.83 36.59

10 1038 BAKE, ASHLEY 18 LH 1:09.01
32.87 36.14

11 1253 SMITH, KIM 16 Cy CY 1:09.15
32.22 36.93

12 1107 JONES, LIZ 17 HP OH 1:09.60
33.01 36.59

13 1251 AMMON, KIM 15 Cy CY 1:10.30
33.39 36.91

14 1369 HEWITT, LOUISE 15 WAR 1:10.51
33.73 36.78

15 1255 HUBBARD, AMY 16 Cy CY 1:11.98
34.26 37.72

16 1097 GOLYSKI, ADRIENNE 15 BRCC 1:14.26
35.15 39.11

17 1170 CHRISTENSEN, ELAINE 15 LAN 1:17.82
37.18 40.64

18 1294 KRONOUR, SARAH 16 Cy CY 1:20.10
37.57 42.53

19 1216 BUKEN, KATIE 15 HY 1:24.60

39.58 45.02
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20 1319

21 1320

- 1388
- 1099
- 1098
- 1042

JUNE 20, 1998

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

TEEPEN, JENNA

39.44 46.42

SCHMIDT, KATIE

41.26 50.44

RADTKE, KATIE
SUDDLESON, SARAH
MILLER, ASHLEY
FOX, LAURA

Girls 15 & Over 50 Back

MEET: * 32.12 SARAH ABELL - LAN

15

15

15
15
15
18

07/1995

MAS

MAS

WAR
BRCC
BRCC
LH
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1:25.86
1:31.70

NS
NS
NS
NS

1 1252
2 1098
3 1285
4 1237
5 1295
6 1253
7 1096
7 1214
9 1172
10 1251
11 1264
12 1215
13 1107
14 1171
15 1039
16 1097
17 1255
18 1369
19 1100
20 1294
21 1367
22 1320
- 1099

KEEVER, BRANDY
MILLER, ASHLEY
ERTEL, LAURIA
GILKISON, EMILY
BEATTIE, BLAIRE
SMITH, KIM
HILTMAN, JACKIE
ELLIS, ANGIE
KERN, SHERY
AMMON, KIM

NAGY, CHRISTINA
MORRISON, AUDREY
JONES, LIZ

KERN, SARAH
MILLER, DANIELLE
GOLYSKI, ADRIENNE
HUBBARD, AMY
HEWITT, LOUISE
EWALD, TAMI
KRONOUR, SARAH
HANRAHAN, CAITLYN
SCHMIDT, KATIE
SUDDLESON, SARAH

Girls 15 & Over 50 Breast
MEET: * 36.66 STACEY COSTA, OXFORD ©7/1987

PL Meet ID

BRCC
HY
LAN
cyY
cy
HY
HP
LAN
LH
BRCC
cy
WAR
BRCC
cyY
WAR
MAS
BRCC

cYy

cy
cy

cy
cy

OH

cYy

cy

Finals

1 1039

MILLER, DANIELLE



coNO VT A~ WN

9
10
11

1253
1105
1318
1295
1252
1098
1038
1096
1285
1264

SMITH, KIM
MCDONALD, NANCY
MCLOUGHLIN, KATE
BEATTIE, BLAIRE
KEEVER, BRANDY
MILLER, ASHLEY
BAKE, ASHLEY
HILTMAN, JACKIE
ERTEL, LAURIA
NAGY, CHRISTINA
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1294
1106
1255
1251
1215
1369
1100
1216
1040
1041
1367
1107
1388
1042
1108

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

KRONOUR, SARAH
FREEMAN, ANNA
HUBBARD, AMY
AMMON, KIM
MORRISON, AUDREY
HEWITT, LOUISE
EWALD, TAMI
BUKEN, KATIE
BERTKE, JENNY
EASTMAN, CONSTANCE
HANRAHAN, CAITLYN
JONES, LIZ
RADTKE, KATIE
FOX, LAURA
LOUGHREY, LAUREN

Girls 15 & Over 50 Fly
* 30.52 SUSIE SZENTE, COUNTRYSIDE

MEET:

Meet ID

16
20
15
16
15
15
18
15
18
16

¢y Cy
HP  OH
MAS

¢y Cy
¢y Cy
BRCC

LH

BRCC

¢y Cy
¢y Cy

38.
39.
39.
40.
41.
41.
41.
42.
43,
44.

69
35
81
44
66
80
99
83
58
52
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44,
44.
44,
44.
46.
46.
46.
46.
48.
48.
51.

Fin

60
76
86
93
10
18
21
79
15
55
97
NS

NS

NS

NS

als
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KEEVER, BRANDY
MILLER, DANIELLE
ELLIS, ANGIE
MORRISON, AUDREY
NAGY, CHRISTINA
SMITH, KIM
ERTEL, LAURIA
KERN, SHERY
AMMON, KIM
MILLER, ASHLEY
JONES, LIZ
FREEMAN, ANNA
BEATTIE, BLAIRE

16 CY CY
22 HP OH
16 CY CY
15 ¢y cCY
15 HY
15 WAR
15 BRCC
15 HY
18 LH
18 LH
15 WAR
17 HP OH
15 WAR
18 LH
17 HP OH
07/1988
Age Team
15 ¢y cCY
18 LH
15 HY
15 HY
16 CY CY
16 CY CY
18 CY CY
15 LAN
15 ¢y cCY
15 BRCC
17 HP OH
22 HP OH
16 CY CY



14
15
16
17
18

1369
1096
1318
1255
1294

HEWITT, LOUISE 15 WAR 37.29
HILTMAN, 3JACKIE 15 BRCC 37.75
MCLOUGHLIN, KATE 15 MAS 38.18
HUBBARD, AMY 16 Cy CY 39.70
KRONOUR, SARAH 16 CY CY 45.92

Girls 15 & Over 100 IM
MEET: * 1:11.51 SUSIE SZENTE, COUNTRYSIDE ©7/1987
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PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals

1 1252 KEEVER, BRANDY 15 Ccy cCvY 1:14.06
34.81 39.25

2 1253 SMITH, KIM 16 CY CY 1:14.38
35.49 38.89

3 1039 MILLER, DANIELLE 18 LH 1:14.39
36.64 37.75

4 1098 MILLER, ASHLEY 15 BRCC 1:16.15
34.28 41.87

5 1237 GILKISON, EMILY 15 NOR 1:16.81

allHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020

COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL
JUNE 20, 1998 SHORT COURSE METERS
Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

35.46 41.35

6 1285 ERTEL, LAURIA 18 CY cCvY 1:16.90
34.98 41.92

7 1105 MCDONALD, NANCY 20 HP  OH 1:17.63
36.97 40.66

8 1215 MORRISON, AUDREY 15 HY 1:18.03
35.91 42.12

9 1295 BEATTIE, BLAIRE 16 CY CY 1:18.61
37.37 41.24

10 1251 AMMON, KIM 15 Ccy cCvY 1:18.64
36.49 42.15

11 1172 KERN, SHERY 15 LAN 1:18.75
35.52 43.23

12 1107 JONES, LIZ 17 HP  OH 1:19.50
37.23 42.27

13 1096 HILTMAN, JACKIE 15 BRCC 1:19.55
36.78 42.77

14 1038 BAKE, ASHLEY 18 LH 1:19.75
38.01 41.74

15 1214 ELLIS, ANGIE 15 HY 1:21.65
35.59 46.06

16 1264 NAGY, CHRISTINA 16 CY CY 1:21.83
36.86 44 .97

17 1318 MCLOUGHLIN, KATE 15 MAS 1:22.25



41.23 41.02

18 1369 HEWITT, LOUISE 15 WAR 1:24.50
38.43 46.07

19 1255 HUBBARD, AMY 16 CY CY 1:24.92

1:24.92

20 1171 KERN, SARAH 15 LAN 1:27.71
39.91 47 .80

21 1294 KRONOUR, SARAH 16 CY CY 1:32.09
46.64 45.45

22 1170 CHRISTENSEN, ELAINE 15 LAN 1:32.58
44.19 48.39

23 1216 BUKEN, KATIE 15 HY 1:35.56
43.52 52.04

24 1040 BERTKE, JENNY 18 LH 1:39.20
44 .89 54.31

- 1106 FREEMAN, ANNA 22 HP OH NS

Girls 15 & Over 200 R-Free
MEET: * 2:03.38 CY 06/1997

PL Meet ID Name Team Finals
1 3066 LANDEN A LAN 2:08.19
HARTSOCK, JEN-15 CHRISTENSEN, E.-15 KERN, SHERY-15 KERN, SARAH-15
35.13 31.74 31.36 29.96
2 3125 WINDWOOD A WAR 2:10.43
HEWITT, LOUISE-15 MAYS, STEPHANIE-15 BOECKMAN, JAMIE-15 MONTI, ALICIA-14
34.02 33.30 31.45 31.66
3 3016 BECKETT RIDGE A BRCC 2:10.72
SUDDLESON, S.-15 GOLYSKI, A.-15 HILTMAN, JACKIE-15 MILLER, ASHLEY-15
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Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

31.22 35.65 33.93 29.92
4 3093 COUNTRYSIDE A cy Cy 2:12.50
AMMON, KIM-15 ERTEL, LAURIA-18 HUBBARD, AMY-16 KRONOUR, SARAH-16
33.12 31.04 32.72 35.62
5 3034 HARPERS POINT A HP  OH 2:19.28
SIEMER, LAUREN-13 FREEMAN, ANNA-22  MCDONALD, NANCY-20 JONES, LIZ-17
44 .81 29.92 33.68 30.87
6 3012 LAKOTA HILLS LH 2:19.70
MILLER, D.-18 BERTKE, JENNY-18 EASTMAN, C.-18 BAKE, ASHLEY-18
30.54 41.43 36.66 31.07
7 3102 THREE CENTURIES A THREC 2:20.69
RAAB, STEPHANIE-14 RYAN, SARAH-12 JONES, KELLY-10 RAAB, CANDICE-10

34.70 36.18 37.99 31.82



Girls 15 & Over 200 R-Medley
MEET: * 2:00.28 COUNTRYSIDE ©7/1988

PL Meet ID Name Team Finals
1 3095 COUNTRYSIDE A cY «cvy 2:17.75
KEEVER, BRANDY-15 SMITH, KIM-16 BEATTIE, BLAIRE-16 NAGY, CHRISTINA-16
32.84 39.48 35.75 29.68
2 3116 WINDWOOD A WAR 2:22.09
HEWITT, LOUISE-15 MONTI, ALICIA-14  BOECKMAN, JAMIE-15 MAYS, STEPHANIE-15
38.82 39.30 30.33 33.64
3 3033 HARPERS POINT A HP  OH 2:22.24
JONES, LIZ-17 MCDONALD, NANCY-20 FREEMAN, ANNA-22 SIEMER, LAUREN-13
37.87 37.67 35.51 31.19
4 3065 LANDEN A LAN 2:25.39
KERN, SHERY-15 KERN, SARAH-15 HARTSOCK, JEN-15 CHRISTENSEN, E.-15
37.05 44.19 32.14 32.01
5 3015 BECKETT RIDGE A BRCC 2:28.09
MILLER, ASHLEY-15 EWALD, TAMI-15 GOLYSKI, A.-15 HILTMAN, JACKIE-15
33.05 45.95 35.74 33.35
6 3011 LAKOTA HILLS LH 2:43.61
BAKE, ASHLEY-18 MILLER, D.-18 FOX, LAURA-18 EASTMAN, C.-18
37.51 39.63 45.58 40.89

Boys 6 & Under 25 Free
MEET: * 19.61 STEPHEN LEY - BRCC ©7/1995

PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals

1 1358 EILAU, T 3 6 WETH 26.46

2 1001 SANDERS, DAVID 6 LH 27.05

3 1196 OLLILA, NICHOLAS 6 LAN 27.93

4 1202 RICHTER, TOMMY 6 HWY 30.11

5 1357 EILAU, DYLAN 6 WETH 32.37

- 1384 NEACK, EVAN 6 WAR NS

- 1142 MCCAW, ZACH 6 HP OH NS
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Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Boys 6 & Under 25 Back
MEET: * 24.04 STEPHEN LEY - BRCC 07/1995

PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals

1 1358 EILAU, T 3J 6 WETH 32.47
2 1196 OLLILA, NICHOLAS 6 LAN 34.23



3 1001 SANDERS, DAVID 6 LH 35.98
4 1202 RICHTER, TOMMY 6 HWY 37.75
5 1357 EILAU, DYLAN 6 WETH 37.76
1384 NEACK, EVAN 6 WAR NS
Boys 6 & Under 25 Breast
MEET: * 25.63 STEPHEN LEY - BRCC ©7/1995
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1196 OLLILA, NICHOLAS 6 LAN 36.72
- 1358 EILAU, T J 6 WETH DQ
- 1357 EILAU, DYLAN 6 WETH DQ
- 1384 NEACK, EVAN 6 WAR NS
Boys 6 & Under 25 Fly
MEET: * 24.94 STEPHEN LEY - BRCC ©7/1995
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
- 1358 EILAU, T J 6 WETH DQ
- 1357 EILAU, DYLAN 6 WETH DQ
- 1384 NEACK, EVAN 6 WAR NS

Boys 8 & Under 25 Free
MEET: * 15.64 CRAIG WALES, TURPIN HILLS ©7/1987

PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1194 BARBIERE, JIMMY 8 LAN 18.35
2 1062 ALBERS, 3JOE 8 BRCC 19.60
3 1247 SULLIVAN, K 3 8 NOR 19.84
4 1321 FINN, DEREK 8 MAS 20.03
5 1061 ALBERS, DIETER 8 BRCC 20.48
6 1399 SUPE, REED 8 WAR 20.57
7 1005 TAULBEE, MIKEY 8 LH 20.87
8 1293 STEELE, JEFF 8 CY cY 21.17
9 1404 SKOVE, TREVOR 8 NOR 22.20

10 1135 BUXTON, BRAD 7 HP OH 22.49

11 1193 DANNER, ANDY 8 LAN 24.22

12 1371 HURON, ALEX 7 WAR 24.28

13 1063 KIEBACK, TRENT 8 BRCC 24.56

14 1383 MORRISON, MATTHEW 8 WAR 25.59

15 1195 FAGIN, CORY 8 LAN 25.84

16 1363 CHAPPELL, RYAN 8 WAR 29.34

17 1322 REEVES, KEVIN 8 MAS 31.48
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Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

18 1413 PITMAN, ROBERT 8 WETH 32.66
19 1355 TENKMAN, CHRISTOPHR 8 WETH 33.37
20 1403 STEELE, DAVE 8 NOR 33.97
21 1354 TENKMAN, KEVIN 8 WETH 35.53
22 1299 RECKERS, TAYLOR o7 CY CY 44 .91
- 1245 MCCLURE, DANNY 8 NOR NS
- 1385 NEACK, IAN 8 WAR NS
- 1136 MATTHEWS, MICHAEL 7 HP OH NS
- 1356 SHORT, PATRICK 8 WETH NS
- 1246 MCCLURE, TOMMY 8 NOR NS
Boys 8 & Under 25 Back
MEET: * 19.73 BRINK CIFERRI, OXFORD ©7/1989
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1194 BARBIERE, JIMMY 8 LAN 23.01
2 1321 FINN, DEREK 8 MAS 23.85
3 1062 ALBERS, 3JOE 8 BRCC 23.97
4 1247 SULLIVAN, K J 8 NOR 24.33
5 1293 STEELE, JEFF 8 Cy CY 25.73
6 1135 BUXTON, BRAD 7 HP OH 26.71
7 1195 FAGIN, CORY 8 LAN 26.99
8 1193 DANNER, ANDY 8 LAN 27.02
9 1063 KIEBACK, TRENT 8 BRCC 27.40
9 1061 ALBERS, DIETER 8 BRCC 27.40
11 1404 SKOVE, TREVOR 8 NOR 28.67
12 1005 TAULBEE, MIKEY 8 LH 29.41
13 1399 SUPE, REED 8 WAR 29.78
14 1371 HURON, ALEX 7 WAR 30.68
15 1363 CHAPPELL, RYAN 8 WAR 33.67
16 1322 REEVES, KEVIN 8 MAS 36.33
17 1383 MORRISON, MATTHEW 8 WAR 37.20
18 1356 SHORT, PATRICK 8 WETH 38.71
19 1403 STEELE, DAVE 8 NOR 39.23
20 1299 RECKERS, TAYLOR o7 CY CY 46.96
- 1245 MCCLURE, DANNY 8 NOR NS
- 1246 MCCLURE, TOMMY 8 NOR NS
- 1136 MATTHEWS, MICHAEL 7 HP OH NS
- 1385 NEACK, IAN 8 WAR NS
Boys 8 & Under 25 Breast
MEET: * 22.12 S WANDELL, FRANKFORT ©7/1990
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1293 STEELE, JEFF 8 Cy (Y 26.06

2 1062 ALBERS, JOE 8 BRCC 26.17



No u b~ w

8

1321
1194
1193
1061
1371
1247

FINN, DEREK
BARBIERE, JIMMY
DANNER, ANDY
ALBERS, DIETER
HURON, ALEX
SULLIVAN, K 3J
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Boys 8 & Under 25
MEET:

1005
1354
1404
1383
1355
1195
1403
1063
1299
1363
1135
1356
1385
1413
1245

JUNE 20, 1998

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

TAULBEE, MIKEY
TENKMAN, KEVIN
SKOVE, TREVOR
MORRISON, MATTHEW
TENKMAN, CHRISTOPHR
FAGIN, CORY
STEELE, DAVE
KIEBACK, TRENT
RECKERS, TAYLOR
CHAPPELL, RYAN
BUXTON, BRAD
SHORT, PATRICK
NEACK, IAN
PITMAN, ROBERT
MCCLURE, DANNY

Fly

00 N 00 00 00 00

00 00 00 00 00 00 00 OO

%]

~N

00 00 00 00 N ©0

MAS
LAN
LAN
BRCC
WAR
NOR

LH
WETH
NOR
WAR
WETH
LAN
NOR
BRCC
cY
WAR
HP
WETH
WAR
WETH
NOR

* 16.72 CRAIG WALES, TURPIN HILLS ©7/1987

cYy

OH

26.
27.
27.
29.
30.
30.

98
84
88
59
12
36

04/23/2020
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30.
30.
31.
32.
33.
37.
40.
44.

47
71
89
34
12
32
49
21
DQ
DQ
DQ
DQ
NS
NS
NS
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BARBIERE, JIMMY
ALBERS, IJOE
DANNER, ANDY
STEELE, JEFF
ALBERS, DIETER
SULLIVAN, K 3J
SUPE, REED
FAGIN, CORY
TAULBEE, MIKEY
MORRISON, MATTHEW
REEVES, KEVIN
RECKERS, TAYLOR
NEACK, IAN
MCCLURE, DANNY

Boys 8 & Under 100 1IM

MEET: * 1:31.90 BRINK CIFERRI, OXFORD ©7/1989

00 00 00O 00O 00 OO0 00O 00 OO 00 00

(W)
00 00 N

cYy

cYy



1 1194 BARBIERE, JIMMY 8 LAN 1:43.01
44 .99 58.02

2 1293 STEELE, JEFF 8 Cy (Y 2:02.68
57.78 1:04.90

3 1193 DANNER, ANDY 8 LAN 2:03.47
56.90 1:06.57

4 1247 SULLIVAN, K 3J 8 NOR 2:07.58
57.61 1:09.97

- 1321 FINN, DEREK 8 MAS DQ
52.63 59.82

- 1195 FAGIN, CORY 8 LAN DQ
1:10.70 1:24.97

- 1005 TAULBEE, MIKEY 8 LH DQ
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JUNE 20, 1998  SHORT COURSE METERS

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

1:05.47 1:09.85
- 1383 MORRISON, MATTHEW 8 WAR DQ
1:19.06
- 1245 MCCLURE, DANNY 8 NOR NS
- 1299 RECKERS, TAYLOR 07 Cy CY NS
- 1385 NEACK, IAN 8 WAR NS

Boys 8 & Under 100 R-Free

PL Meet ID Name Team Finals
1 3080 NORMANDY A NOR 1:42.15
MCCLURE, DANNY-8 SKOVE, TREVOR-8 STEELE, DAVE-8 SULLIVAN, K J-8
56.62 45.53 1:42.15
2 3056 LANDEN A LAN 1:42.24
DANNER, ANDY-8 FAGIN, CORY-8 OLLILA, N.-6 BARBIERE, JIMMY-8
53.87 48.37 1:42.24
3 3131 WINDWOOD A WAR 1:43.11
SUPE, REED-8 HURON, ALEX-7 CHAPPELL, RYAN-8 MORRISON, M.-8
47.25 55.86 1:43.11
4 3112 WETHERINGTON A WETH 2:18.85
1:13.40 1:05.45 2:18.85

Boys 8 & Under 100 R-Medley
MEET: * 1:28.88 OXFORD 07/1988



1

3123

SUPE, REED-8

2

DANNER, ANDY-8

SULLIVAN, K J-8

58.90
3111

1:12.25
3055

1:06.29
3079

3039

Boys 9-10 50

Meet ID

WINDWOOD B
HURON, ALEX-7
1:08.30
WETHERINGTON A
1:16.07
LANDEN A
FAGIN, CORY-8
51.84
NORMANDY A
SKOVE, TREVOR-8
HARPERS POINT A

Free
MEET: * 32.14 DOD WALES, TURPIN HILLS ©7/1987

WAR

MORRISON, M.-8

BARBIERE,

MCCLURE, DANNY-8

WETH

LAN

NOR

HP

JIMMY -8

OH

2:07
CHAPPEL
2:07
2:28
2:28

.20
L,

.20
.32
.32

DQ

RYAN-8

OLLILA, N.-6

NS

STEELE, DAVE-8

Fin

NS

als

oNOUVANNER

9

1201

ANGELINI, MATT
FAZE, T.J.

KELL, RYAN

GLASS, LEO
TROMBETTA, STEVEN
OLLILA, ALEX
MILLER, JARED
FAGIN, ZACH
RICHTER, SHAUN

aAlHamilton West YMCA

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

1010
1189
1191
1244
1353
1243
1262
1072
1122
1070
1011
1009
1123
1379
1121
1120
1124

JUNE 20, 1998

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

PRITCHARD, BRYANT
BURNETT, ERIC
HILLER, CODY
DRUFFEL, MARK
CIUL, NICK

BURT, DAVID
STEINER, BEN
GLASS, VINCENT
THOLKE, DREW
AUSTIN, JARED
PRITCHARD, GRAHAM
KANZELMAR, STEPHEN
ANDERSON, CHRISTOPHR
MENCHEN, 3JOHN
GUCKER, ALEX
CAULK, JORDAN
BALDWIN, ALEX

10
10
10
10
10
10

9
10
10
10
10
10

9

9

9

9
10

LH
LAN
LAN
NOR
WETH
NOR
cy
BRCC
HP
BRCC
LH
LH
HP
WAR
HP
HP
HP

cYy

40.

.98
.77
.96
44

04/23/2020
COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL
SHORT COURSE METERS

42.
42.
45.
46.
46.
47.
49.
50.
50.
52.
53.
54.
55.
57.

31
85
33
88
95
73
34
84
90
95
45
18
81
44
NS

NS

NS

1:43P Pg 37



Boys 9-10 50 Back

MEET:

* 39.05 SHAUN STIGALL,

Meet ID

LAKOTA HILLS ©7/1987

Fin

als

oNOUVThA WN PR

PRRPRRPRRRLRPRPR
NoOubDdwWNRO® O

ANGELINI, MATT
KELL, RYAN
TROMBETTA, STEVEN
OLLILA, ALEX
FAGIN, ZACH
RICHTER, SHAUN
BURNETT, ERIC
POLLEYS, ROBERT
THOLKE, DREW
AUSTIN, JARED
PRITCHARD, GRAHAM
GLASS, VINCENT
KANZELMAR, STEPHEN
STEINER, BEN
ANDERSON, CHRISTOPHR
CIUL, NICK
MENCHEN, JOHN
FAZE, T.3J.

CAULK, JORDAN
GLASS, LEO

Boys 9-10 50 Breast

MEET:

* 43.61 MATT KIRCHNER, HAMILTON WEST 07/1990

Meet ID

BRCC
LH
BRCC
LH
cYy
HP
WETH
WAR
cYy
HP
BRCC

OH

cYy

OH

cy
OH

RRRPRRRRR
o
A

Fin

als

1243

ANGELINI, MATT
FAGIN, ZACH
OLLILA, ALEX
DRUFFEL, MARK
BURT, DAVID

aAlHamilton West YMCA

00 N O

11
12
13

1013
1010
1009
1191
1011
1189
1012
1353

JUNE 20, 1998

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

MILLER, JARED
PRITCHARD, BRYANT
KANZELMAR, STEPHEN
HILLER, CODY
PRITCHARD, GRAHAM
BURNETT, ERIC
POLLEYS, ROBERT
CIUL, NICK

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

NOR

LH
LH
LH
LAN
LH
LAN
LH
WETH

51

.31

04/23/2020
COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL
SHORT COURSE METERS

51.
53.
53.
55.
56.
56.
58.
1:01.

62
50
51
20
27
72
25
21

1:43P Pg 38



1072
1262
1123
1198
1379
1069
1122
1124
1259
1121

Boys 9-10 50

MEET:

Meet ID

GLASS, VINCENT
STEINER, BEN
ANDERSON, CHRISTOPHR
KELL, RYAN

MENCHEN, JOHN
TROMBETTA, STEVEN
THOLKE, DREW
BALDWIN, ALEX

FAZE, T.3J.

GUCKER, ALEX

Fly
* 35,95 KEVIN WILDNER,

10 BRCC
cYy

\\o)

10 HWY
9 WAR
10 BRCC
106 HP
106 HP
10 CY

LAKOTA HILLS ©7/1988

cy
OH

OH
OH
cy
OH

1:13.36

1:15.48
DQ
DQ
DQ
DQ
DQ
NS
NS
NS

Finals

OCoNOTUVTD, WNER

10

ANGELINI, MATT
KELL, RYAN

FAZE, T.3J.
MILLER, JARED
TROMBETTA, STEVEN
OLLILA, ALEX
GLASS, LEO

FAGIN, ZACH
PRITCHARD, BRYANT
CIUL, NICK
STEINER, BEN
PRITCHARD, GRAHAM
MENCHEN, JOHN
GUCKER, ALEX

Boys 9-10 100 IM
* 1:23.85 ROB MAGNUS - NORM 07/1995

MEET :

Meet ID

10 BRCC
10 LAN
10 BRCC
10 LAN
10 LH
10 WETH
9 CY
10 LH
9 WAR
9 HP

cYy

cYy

OH

1:05.39
1:09.16
1:09.81

Finals

4

5

1361

1198

1259

1013

1192

ANGELINI, MATT

39.29 44.94

KELL, RYAN

39.81 48.49

FAZE, T.3J.

41.36 47.13

MILLER, JARED

43.49 49.73

OLLILA, ALEX

46.96 49.05

aAlHamilton West YMCA
COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL
SHORT COURSE METERS

JUNE 20, 1998

10 CY

10 LH

10 LAN

1:28.49
1:33.22
1:36.01

04/23/2020 1:43P Pg 39



Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

6 1071 GLASS, LEO 10 BRCC 1:36.57
47.34 49.23

7 1069 TROMBETTA, STEVEN 10 BRCC 1:36.78
45.49 51.29

8 1190 FAGIN, ZACH 10 LAN 1:42.13
51.79 50.34

9 1201 RICHTER, SHAUN 10 HWY 1:42.41
47.24 55.17

10 1191 HILLER, CODY 10 LAN 1:45.28
51.32 53.96

11 1244 DRUFFEL, MARK 10 NOR 1:50.42
58.11 52.31

12 1010 PRITCHARD, BRYANT 10 LH 1:52.46
56.30 56.16

13 1243 BURT, DAVID 10 NOR 1:57.15
56.95 1:00.20

14 1353 CIUL, NICK 10 WETH 2:02.07
1:01.72 1:00.35

15 1262 STEINER, BEN 9 ¢y (<Y 2:08.57
1:01.01 1:07.56

16 1009 KANZELMAR, STEPHEN 10 LH 2:17.47
1:08.76 1:08.71

- 1121 GUCKER, ALEX 9 HP OH NS

Boys 9-10 200 R-Free
MEET: * 2:34.83 BRCC 07/1996

PL Meet ID Name Team Finals
1 3054 LANDEN A LAN 2:46.63
OLLILA, ALEX-10 BURNETT, ERIC-10 HILLER, CODY-10 FAGIN, ZACH-10
38.67 43.83 43.16 40.97
2 3032 BECKETT RIDGE A BRCC 3:07.95
AUSTIN, JARED-10  GLASS, VINCENT-10 TROMBETTA, S.-10 GLASS, LEO-10
57.74 53.85 38.42 37.94
3 3002 LAKOTA HILLS LH 3:16.03
PRITCHARD, G.-10 KANZELMAR, S.-10 POLLEYS, ROBERT-10 MILLER, JARED-10
51.65 55.29 49.24 39.85

Boys 9-10 200 R-Medley
MEET: * 2:47.89 BRCC 07/1996

PL Meet ID Name Team Finals

1 3053 LANDEN A LAN 3:06.70

BURNETT, ERIC-10 OLLILA, ALEX-10 FAGIN, ZACH-10 HILLER, CODY-10
47 .01 47.72 52.83 39.14

2 3143 NORMANDY A NOR 3:22.67



SULLIVAN, K J-8

3

52.91
3031

AUSTIN, JARED-10

4

57.19
3001

BURT, DAVID-10

50.25
BECKETT RIDGE A
GLASS, LEO-10
54.34
LAKOTA HILLS

aAlHamilton West YMCA
COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL

POLLEYS, ROBERT-10 MILLER,

55.78

Boys 11-12 50 Fr
* 28.63 JASON DAVIS, LAKOTA HILLS ©7/1987

MEET:

JUNE 20, 1998

SKOVE, TREVOR-8 DRUFFEL, MARK-10

51.35 48.16

BRCC 3:25.04
TROMBETTA, S.-10  GLASS, VINCENT-10

43.18 50.33

LH 3:27.79

04/23/2020

SHORT COURSE METERS

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

50.89

ee

JARED-10

PRITCHARD, B.-10 KANZELMAR,
51.90 49.22

1:43P Pg 40

.-10

SUPE, KYLE
NEAD, KEVIN

TROMBETTA, NICHOLAS

GRAESSLE, SAM
MILLER, JOHN
HILLER, DEAN
HEWITT, ALEX
ALBERS, ERIK
GALVIN, CHARLES
HUSTON, BRYANT
RICHTER, ANDY
ELKING, ISAAC
COOPER, EVAN
WETHINGTON, BOB
LIBIS, BRAD
HALE, BRADLEY
ALBERT, MICHAEL
CESCO, ELLIOT
LANDIS, RYAN
STEINER, LUKE
ZWIRGZDAS, MARK
YOUNG, BEN
MEISNER, BRAD
BERNINGER, NICK
SHORT, MICHAEL
TENKHAM, MICHAEL
HAVER, COLIN
SCHLAU, STEPHEN
RUSSO, JAMES

Age Teanm Finals
12 WAR 30.08
12 ¢y «cCvY 30.34
12 BRCC 30.97
12 LAN 34.55
12 ¢y «cv 34.86
12 LAN 35.01
11 WAR 35.11
12 BRCC 36.07
12 BRCC 36.11
12 WETH 37.11
12 HwY 37.78
12 NOR 37.80
12 NOR 39.47
12 LH 39.95
12 LAN 40.20
12 WAR 40.23
12 LAN 40.57
12 LAN 40.95
12 WAR 41.19
11 ¢y «cvY 41.48
11 ¢y «cv 41.78
12 LH 42.78
12 WAR 44.62
11 ¢y c¢cvY 52.37
12 WETH 53.64
12 WETH 56.39
12 HY NS
11 WAR NS
11 WAR NS



Boys 11-12 50 Back
* 34.80 BRETT BURNS, WILDWOOD ©7/1994

MEET:

Meet ID

Fin

als

1
1

ooV WNER

O

%]
1

1026

NEAD, KEVIN
SUPE, KYLE
TROMBETTA, NICHOLAS
GRAESSLE, SAM
MILLER, JOHN
RICHTER, ANDY
HEWITT, ALEX
ALBERS, ERIK
HILLER, DEAN
HUSTON, BRYANT
WETHINGTON, BOB

aAlHamilton West YMCA

1184
1377
1373
1256
1025
1273
1187
1296
1395
1411
1217
1352

JUNE 20, 1998

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

LIBIS, BRAD
MEISNER, BRAD
LANDIS, RYAN
STEINER, LUKE
YOUNG, BEN
ZWIRGZDAS, MARK
CESCO, ELLIOT
BERNINGER, NICK
SCHLAU, STEPHEN
GALVIN, CHARLES
HAVER, COLIN
SHORT, MICHAEL

Boys 11-12 50 Breast
* 38.09 JUSTIN GREEN - LAN 06/1997

MEET:

Meet ID

12
12
12
11
12
11
12
11
11
12
12
12

LH

LAN

WAR

WAR

¢y Cy
LH

¢y Cy
LAN

¢y Cy
WAR
BRCC

HY

WETH

47.
48.

55

04/23/2020
COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL
SHORT COURSE METERS

51.
51.
51.
52.
54.
56.
57.
1:07.

Fin

10
31
50
82
37
30
69
37
NS
NS
NS
NS

als

1:43P Pg 41

=

O VWoONOTUVTE, WNPRE

NEAD, KEVIN
TROMBETTA, NICHOLAS
SUPE, KYLE

HILLER, DEAN
GRAESSLE, SAM
MILLER, JOHN
ALBERS, ERIK

HALE, BRADLEY
HUSTON, BRYANT
HEWITT, ALEX

¢y Cy



11 1200
12 1241
13 1186
14 1026
15 1242
16 1025
17 1273
18 1350
19 1256
20 1296
21 1416
22 1352

- 1184

- 1217

- 1411

- 1390

- 1395

RICHTER, ANDY
ELKING, ISAAC
ALBERT, MICHAEL
WETHINGTON, BOB
COOPER, EVAN
YOUNG, BEN
ZWIRGZDAS, MARK
TENKHAM, MICHAEL
STEINER, LUKE
BERNINGER, NICK
CESCO, ELLIOTT
SHORT, MICHAEL
LIBIS, BRAD
HAVER, COLIN
GALVIN, CHARLES
RUSSO, JAMES
SCHLAU, STEPHEN

aAlHamilton West YMCA

Boys 11-12 50

PL Meet ID

JUNE 20, 1998

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Fly
MEET: * 32.06 JASON DAVIS,

12
12
12
12
12
12
11
12
11
11
12
12
12
12
12
11
11

HWY
NOR
LAN
LH
NOR
LH
cYy
WETH
cYy
cYy
LAN
WETH
LAN
HY
BRCC
WAR
WAR

LAKOTA HILLS ©7/1987

cYy

cy
cy

52.
52.
53.
54.
56.
57.
58.
58.
1:01.

1:02

1:05.

1:09

47
54
45
10
87
28
32
75
04
.99
47
.98
DQ

NS

NS

NS

NS

04/23/2020
COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL
SHORT COURSE METERS

Fin

als
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PO WVWOONOOUVIEA WN PR
=
=
00
921

[
1 1

[

AN

ST}

[

NEAD, KEVIN

TROMBETTA, NICHOLAS

SUPE, KYLE
HEWITT, ALEX
MILLER, JOHN
GRAESSLE, SAM
ELKING, ISAAC
HUSTON, BRYANT
LIBIS, BRAD
STEINER, LUKE
ZWIRGZDAS, MARK
BERNINGER, NICK
GALVIN, CHARLES

Boys 11-12 100 1IM
MEET: * 1:13.79 JASON DAVIS, LAKOTA HILLS ©7/1987

PL Meet ID

BRCC

cy

cYy
cy
cYy

1:03.

Fin

als

NEAD, KEVIN

34.45 39.88



2 1409 TROMBETTA, NICHOLAS 12 BRCC 1:16.80

34.19 42.61

3 1398 SUPE, KYLE 12 WAR 1:19.86
37.52 42.34

4 1185 GRAESSLE, SAM 12 LAN 1:25.41
40.40 45.01

5 1288 MILLER, JOHN 12 CY cYy 1:27.17
42.00 45.17

6 1368 HEWITT, ALEX 11 WAR 1:30.45
42.72 47.73

7 1410 ALBERS, ERIK 12 BRCC 1:31.37
42.92 48.45

8 1241 ELKING, ISAAC 12 NOR 1:32.32
43.06 49.26

9 1351 HUSTON, BRYANT 12 WETH 1:33.92
44 .33 49.59

10 1200 RICHTER, ANDY 12  HWY 1:36.72
44 .85 51.87

11 1026 WETHINGTON, BOB 12 LH 1:42.74
47.87 54.87

12 1184 LIBIS, BRAD 12 LAN 1:44.68
50.68 54.00

13 1411 GALVIN, CHARLES 12 BRCC 1:45.18
54.82 50.36

14 1366 HALE, BRADLEY 12 WAR 1:48.30
54.90 53.40

15 1256 STEINER, LUKE 11 CY cYy 1:48.62

allHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020 1:43P Pg 43

COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL
JUNE 20, 1998 SHORT COURSE METERS

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

53.04 55.58
16 1373 LANDIS, RYAN 12 WAR 1:48.94
53.31 55.63
17 1377 MEISNER, BRAD 12 WAR 1:59.27
1:59.27
- 1273 ZWIRGZDAS, MARK 11 ¢y CY DQ
1:54.73

Boys 11-12 200 R-Free
MEET: * 2:11.96 LAKOTA HILLS 07/1989

PL Meet ID Name Team Finals

1 3127 WINDWOOD B WAR 2:29.98
SUPE, KYLE-12 HALE, BRADLEY-12 LANDIS, RYAN-12 HEWITT, ALEX-11

31.55 39.81 43.09 35.53

2 3052 LANDEN A LAN 2:32.86



HILLER, DEAN-12 LIBIS, BRAD-12 ALBERT, MICHAEL-12 GRAESSLE, SAM-12

36.34 41.61 40.20 34.71
- 3086 COUNTRYSIDE A ¢y CY NS

MILLER, JOHN-12 STEINER, LUKE-11  BERNINGER, NICK-11 ZWIRGZDAS, MARK-11

Boys 11-12 200 R-Medley
MEET: * 2:31.03 LAKOTA HILLS ©7/1989

PL Meet ID Name Team Finals
1 3117 WINDWOOD A WAR 2:47.14
SUPE, KYLE-12 LANDIS, RYAN-12 HEWITT, ALEX-11 HALE, BRADLEY-12
37.27 48.71 39.48 41.68
2 3051 LANDEN A LAN 3:13.67
CESCO, ELLIOT-12  ALBERT, MICHAEL-12 LIBIS, BRAD-12 HILLER, DEAN-12
56.11 58.27 16.33 1:02.96
3 3088 COUNTRYSIDE A cYy cy 3:24.47
MILLER, JOHN-12 ZWIRGZDAS, MARK-11 STEINER, LUKE-11  BERNINGER, NICK-11
43.65 56.48 54.70 49.64
- 3107 WETHERINGTON A WETH NS
Boys 13-14 50 Free
MEET: * 26.19 JASON DAVIS, LAKOTA HILLS 07/1991
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1260 RASZKA, STEVE 14 CY CY 27.58
2 1291 LAWRENCE, TODD 14 CY cCY 29.24
3 1218 PLACE, MIKE 14 HY 29.77
4 1109 MARGRAF, TOM 14 HP OH 29.83
5 1094 BAILEY, MITCH 14 BRCC 31.75
6 1219 HONEBRINK, MIKE 14 HY 31.80
7 1425 WOODWORD, RICHARD 14 CY cCY 32.32
8 1180 GREEN, JUSTIN 14 LAN 32.39
9 1035 FLAIG, JEFF 14 LH 32.49
10 1178 MAIN, STEVEN 14 LAN 32.70
11 1177 PLASKON, AARON 14 LAN 34.78
allHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020 1:43P Pg 44

COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL
JUNE 20, 1998 SHORT COURSE METERS

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

12 1239 ELKING, ROMAN 14 NOR 35.32
13 1364 DATTILO, RYAN 13 WAR 35.46
14 1240 DRUFFEL, BRANDON 14 NOR 35.58
15 1349 CUNNINGHAM, DAVID 14 WETH 35.80
16 1418 NETTLING, MARK 13 THREC 37.48
17 1181 CHRISTIENSEN, DOUGLAS 14 LAN 37.55

18 1036 POLLEYS, STEPHEN 14 LH 37.97



19 1182 MOUNCE, JEREMY 14 LAN 39.17

- 1297 BLOHM, KURT 14 ¢y CY NS
- 1283 ASCHENDORF, JESSE 13 ¢y CY NS
- 1095 FRISKE, GARY 14 BRCC NS
- 1037 O'HARA, KEVIN 14 LH NS
- 1386 RADTKE, CHRIS 13 WAR NS

Boys 13-14 100 Free
MEET: * 58.22 MARTY HUBBELL, 3 CENTURIES ©7/1988

PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1260 RASZKA, STEVE 14 Cy CY 1:01.98
28.29 33.69
2 1291 LAWRENCE, TODD 14 Cy CY 1:07.01
31.80 35.21
3 1218 PLACE, MIKE 14 HY 1:08.47
32.05 36.42
4 1424 STEPHENS, 3JOSH 13  HWY 1:08.86
33.10 35.76
5 1178 MAIN, STEVEN 14 LAN 1:11.61
34.12 37.49
6 1425 WOODWORD, RICHARD 14 Cy CY 1:13.31
33.97 39.34
7 1035 FLAIG, JEFF 14 LH 1:16.64
35.23 41.41
8 1239 ELKING, ROMAN 14 NOR 1:20.35
38.28 42.07
9 1418 NETTLING, MARK 13 THREC 1:26.22
40.89 45.33
10 1181 CHRISTIENSEN, DOUGLAS 14 LAN 1:28.15
41.70 46.45
11 1036 POLLEYS, STEPHEN 14 LH 1:28.33
41.19 47 .14
- 1297 BLOHM, KURT 14 Cy CY NS
- 1037 O'HARA, KEVIN 14 LH NS
- 1386 RADTKE, CHRIS 13 WAR NS

Boys 13-14 50 Back
MEET: * 31.58 BRETT BURNS - CY 07/1996

PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals

1 1291 LAWRENCE, TODD 14 CcYy cCY 33.64

2 1260 RASZKA, STEVE 14 CY cY 34.53

3 1180 GREEN, 3JUSTIN 14 LAN 35.39

4 1218 PLACE, MIKE 14 HY 36.47
allHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020 1:43P Pg 45

COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL
JUNE 20, 1998 SHORT COURSE METERS



Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

5 1424 STEPHENS, 3JOSH 13 HWY 36.65
6 1094 BAILEY, MITCH 14 BRCC 38.20
7 1219 HONEBRINK, MIKE 14 HY 40.68
8 1183 OCHS, TYLER 14 LAN 40.86
9 1240 DRUFFEL, BRANDON 14 NOR 43.84
10 1425 WOODWORD, RICHARD 14 Ccy CY 44.06
11 1035 FLAIG, JEFF 14 LH 45.46
12 1182 MOUNCE, JEREMY 14 LAN 46.01
- 1095 FRISKE, GARY 14 BRCC NS
- 1037 O'HARA, KEVIN 14 LH NS
- 1349 CUNNINGHAM, DAVID 14 WETH NS
- 1283 ASCHENDORF, JESSE 13 ¢y CY NS

Boys 13-14 50 Breast
MEET: * 33.24 LOUIS DISSELL, HYCREST ©7/1994

PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1180 GREEN, JUSTIN 14 LAN 37.04
2 1291 LAWRENCE, TODD 14 CY CY 37.56
3 1109 MARGRAF, TOM 14 HP OH 39.37
4 1260 RASZKA, STEVE 14 CY CY 39.38
5 1177 PLASKON, AARON 14 LAN 40.06
6 1218 PLACE, MIKE 14 HY 41.54
7 1239 ELKING, ROMAN 14 NOR 42.13
8 1424 STEPHENS, JOSH 13  HWY 43.29
9 1219 HONEBRINK, MIKE 14 HY 44 .07

10 1094 BAILEY, MITCH 14 BRCC 44.16

11 1425 WOODWORD, RICHARD 14 CY cCY 45.00

12 1240 DRUFFEL, BRANDON 14 NOR 45.45

13 1183 OCHS, TYLER 14 LAN 46.02

14 1179 MCGING, SEAN 14 LAN 46.40

15 1036 POLLEYS, STEPHEN 14 LH 46.53

16 1181 CHRISTIENSEN, DOUGLAS 14 LAN 50.80

17 1418 NETTLING, MARK 13 THREC 50.97
- 1037 O'HARA, KEVIN 14 LH NS
- 1386 RADTKE, CHRIS 13 WAR NS
- 1349 CUNNINGHAM, DAVID 14 WETH NS
- 1297 BLOHM, KURT 14 CY cCY NS
- 1283 ASCHENDORF, JESSE 13 ¢y «CY NS
- 1095 FRISKE, GARY 14 BRCC NS

Boys 13-14 50 Fly
MEET: * 28.65 JASON DAVIS, LAKOTA HILLS ©7/1989



1 1260 RASZKA, STEVE 14 Ccy CY
2 1291 LAWRENCE, TODD 14 Ccy CY
3 1424 STEPHENS, JOSH 13 HWY

4 1180 GREEN, JUSTIN 14 LAN

5 1178 MAIN, STEVEN 14 LAN

6 1218 PLACE, MIKE 14 HY

7 1219 HONEBRINK, MIKE 14 HY

aAlHamilton West YMCA

30.
31.
34.
35.
36.
37.
39.
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COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL

JUNE 20, 1998  SHORT COURSE METERS

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

8 1035 FLAIG, JEFF 14 LH

9 1179 MCGING, SEAN 14 LAN
10 1425 WOODWORD, RICHARD 14 ¢y CY
11 1183 OCHS, TYLER 14 LAN
12 1364 DATTILO, RYAN 13 WAR

- 1037 O'HARA, KEVIN 14 LH

- 1094 BAILEY, MITCH 14 BRCC

- 1283 ASCHENDORF, JESSE 13 ¢y CY

Boys 13-14 100 IM
MEET: * 1:06.37 JASON DAVIS, LAKOTA HILLS 07/1989

41.
41.
41.
42.
42.
NS
NS
NS

83
99
51
61
82
00
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51
74
82
23
31

.00

.68

.52

.97

.15

.84

.39

.65

.20
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PL Meet ID Name Age Team
1 1260 RASZKA, STEVE 14 CY cCY
32.58 39.48
2 1291 LAWRENCE, TODD 14 CY cCY
33.02 39.78
3 1180 GREEN, JUSTIN 14 LAN
37.10 39.90
4 1218 PLACE, MIKE 14 HY
35.56 42.12
5 1424 STEPHENS, JOSH 13  HWY
36.92 43.60
6 1178 MAIN, STEVEN 14 LAN
38.81 44.16
7 1094 BAILEY, MITCH 14 BRCC
37.21 46.94
8 1425 WOODWORD, RICHARD 14 CY cCY
41.71 45.13
9 1179 MCGING, SEAN 14 LAN
41.38 47 .01
10 1183 OCHS, TYLER 14 LAN
40.65 48.00
11 1364 DATTILO, RYAN 13 WAR
40.44 48.76

12 1239 ELKING, ROMAN 14 NOR

.09



- 1037 O'HARA, KEVIN 14 LH NS
- 1109 MARGRAF, TOM 14 HP OH NS
- 1297 BLOHM, KURT 14 Ccy CY NS

Boys 13-14 200 R-Free
MEET: * 1:41.76 THREE CENTRURIES ©9/1989

PL Meet ID Name Team Finals
1 3090 COUNTRYSIDE A cY vy 2:01.06
LAWRENCE, TODD-14 WOODWORD, R.-14 RASZKA, STEVE-14 NEAD, KEVIN-12
29.48 32.47 28.18 30.93
2 3050 LANDEN A LAN 2:26.93
MCGING, SEAN-14 MOUNCE, JEREMY-14 MAIN, STEVEN-14 OCHS, TYLER-14
32.28 40.88 34.00 39.77
3 3078 NORMANDY A NOR 2:33.80
ELKING, ISAAC-12 DRUFFEL, B.-14 COOPER, EVAN-12 ELKING, ROMAN-14
allHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020 1:43P Pg 47

COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL
JUNE 20, 1998 SHORT COURSE METERS

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters
37.31 46.17 35.49 34.83

Boys 13-14 200 R-Medley
MEET: * 2:10.63 OXFORD ©7/1987

PL Meet ID Name Team Finals
1 3092 COUNTRYSIDE A cYy cY 2:14.00
NEAD, KEVIN-12 LAWRENCE, TODD-14 RASZKA, STEVE-14  WOODWORD, R.-14
34.39 37.48 29.71 32.42
2 3049 LANDEN A LAN 2:34.82
OCHS, TYLER-14 PLASKON, AARON-14 MAIN, STEVEN-14 CHRISTIENSEN -14
40.91 40.29 37.21 36.41
- 3077 NORMANDY A NOR NS
ELKING, ISAAC-12 ELKING, ROMAN-14  DRUFFEL, B.-14 COOPER, EVAN-12

Boys 15 & Over 50 Free
MEET: * 23.90 ADAM GUNN - HP 06/1997

PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1044 SANBORN, SETH 18 LH 26.36
2 1370 HEWITT, MICHAEL 18 WAR 26.53
3 1284 BLOHM, MARK 17 Cy CY 27.03
4 1238 DRUFFEL, TOM 15 NOR 27.15
5 1046 O'HARA, KYLE 18 LH 27.26
6 1101 GOODALL, GANNON 15 BRCC 27.65



1348
1220
1258
1347
1271
1394
1175
1043
1344
1346
1103
1045
1176
1102
1345
1387
1173
1286

CUNNINGHAM, BRAD
MORRISON, AARON
CHURCH, DIRK
HUSTON, GREG
KRONOUR, PARKER
SATZGER, RYAN
HILLER, WEB
JEANERETT, PAT
STOVER, MIKE
NEIHEISEL, ANDY
DELTART, BRANDON
WETHINGTON, STEVE
HILE, MIKE

BUGG, SAM
NEIHEISEL, MATT
RADTKE, JEFF
HERRICK, CHRIS
HIVELY, NATHAN

aAlHamilton West YMCA

JUNE 20, 1998

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Boys 15 & Over 100 Free
54.99 PRAETER & HUBBELL, 3 CENTURIES 88/1991

MEET:
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10

1046

1284

1348

1258

1286

1220

1420

1101

HEWITT, MICHAEL

27.12 30.00

SANBORN, SETH

27.25 30.37

O'HARA, KYLE

28.21 30.36

BLOHM, MARK

28.36 30.68

CUNNINGHAM, BRAD

28.56 32.97

CHURCH, DIRK

30.18 33.36

HIVELY, NATHAN

30.16 34.03

MORRISON, AARON

30.08 34.21

NETTLING, BILLY

31.10 33.28

GOODALL, GANNON

29.22 35.52

18

17

20

15

17

15

15

15

LH

cy (CY

WETH

cy (CY

cy (CY

HY

THREC

BRCC

58.

59.

57

04

.53

.54

.19

.29

.38

.74



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

1347

1043

1271

1394

1045

1103

1346

1174

1176

1345

1238

1414

1344
1387

HUSTON, GREG

30.43 34.68
JEANERETT, PAT
31.95 36.21
KRONOUR, PARKER
32.19 36.20
SATZGER, RYAN
32.12 38.12

WETHINGTON, STEVE
35.56 40.27
DELTART, BRANDON
33.49 43.11
NEIHEISEL, ANDY
35.66 42.51
GREEN, JAMES
36.47 41.71
HILE, MIKE
35.06 44.28
NEIHEISEL, MATT
38.80 44.48

DRUFFEL, TOM
DOVEY, JORDAN
STOVER, MIKE
RADTKE, JEFF

aAlHamilton West YMCA

JUNE 20, 1998

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

Boys 15 & Over 50 Back
* 28.97 MARTY HUBBELL, COUNTRYSIDE ©7/1992

MEET :

Meet ID
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1:08.
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1:16.
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Fin
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GATES, GRED
HEWITT, MICHAEL
SANBORN, SETH
O'HARA, KYLE
BLOHM, MARK
CUNNINGHAM, BRAD
MORRISON, AARON
TAYLOR, MIKE
CHURCH, DIRK
KRONOUR, PARKER
STOVER, MIKE
HUSTON, GREG
JEANERETT, PAT
NETTLING, BILLY

WETH

NOR

¢y Cy
¢y Cy
WETH
WETH

LH
THREC



15 1045 WETHINGTON, STEVE 18 LH 40.73

16 1102 BUGG, SAM 15 BRCC 41.91
- 1417 CORNELLA, 3JOE 17 THREC NS
- 1394 SATZGER, RYAN 17 WAR NS
- 1286 HIVELY, NATHAN 17 C¢y CY NS
- 1238 DRUFFEL, TOM 15 NOR NS
- 1387 RADTKE, JEFF 16 WAR NS
- 1175 HILLER, WEB 15 LAN NS
- 1173 HERRICK, CHRIS 15 LAN NS

Boys 15 & Over 50 Breast
MEET: * 31.34 JED DANNER - NORM 06/1997

PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
1 1370 HEWITT, MICHAEL 18 WAR 32.77
2 1415 TOPITS, JASON 17 BRCC 34.66
3 1044 SANBORN, SETH 18 LH 35.79
4 1348 CUNNINGHAM, BRAD 20 WETH 35.87
5 1101 GOODALL, GANNON 15 BRCC 37.64
6 1043 JEANERETT, PAT 18 LH 37.83
7 1046 O'HARA, KYLE 18 LH 38.04
8 1394 SATZGER, RYAN 17 WAR 38.08
9 1271 KRONOUR, PARKER 18 CY CY 38.23

10 1346 NEIHEISEL, ANDY 15 WETH 39.29

11 1103 DELTART, BRANDON 15 BRCC 39.37

12 1175 HILLER, WEB 15 LAN 39.49

13 1344 STOVER, MIKE 15 WETH 40.17

14 1347 HUSTON, GREG 15 WETH 40.38

15 1045 WETHINGTON, STEVE 18 LH 40.58

16 1258 CHURCH, DIRK 15 ¢y cCY 42.88

17 1220 MORRISON, AARON 15 HY 43.09

18 1102 BUGG, SAM 15 BRCC 43.14

19 1176 HILE, MIKE 15 LAN 43.18

alHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020 1:43P Pg 50

COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL
JUNE 20, 1998  SHORT COURSE METERS

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

- 1238 DRUFFEL, TOM 15 NOR NS
- 1173 HERRICK, CHRIS 15 LAN NS
- 1104 DORIS, DUSTY 15 HP OH NS
- 1286 HIVELY, NATHAN 17 ¢y CY NS
- 1284 BLOHM, MARK 17 Ccy CY NS

Boys 15 & Over 50 Fly
MEET: * 27.07 BOB REMSKI, BEAVERCREEK ©7/1987

PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals



1 1044 SANBORN, SETH 18 LH 28.69
2 1419 GATES, GRED 17 THREC 28.79
3 1370 HEWITT, MICHAEL 18 WAR 28.83
4 1046 O'HARA, KYLE 18 LH 29.68
5 1220 MORRISON, AARON 15 HY 30.53
6 1417 CORNELLA, JOE 17 THREC 30.90
7 1420 NETTLING, BILLY 15 THREC 31.19
8 1348 CUNNINGHAM, BRAD 20 WETH 32.53
9 1101 GOODALL, GANNON 15 BRCC 32.82
10 1258 CHURCH, DIRK 15 ¢y CY 33.21
11 1284 BLOHM, MARK 17 ¢y CY 33.22
12 1271 KRONOUR, PARKER 18 Cy CY 35.42
13 1347 HUSTON, GREG 15 WETH 35.54
14 1103 DELTART, BRANDON 15 BRCC 39.07
15 1345 NEIHEISEL, MATT 15 WETH 40.69
- 1238 DRUFFEL, TOM 15 NOR NS
- 1394 SATZGER, RYAN 17 WAR NS
- 1174 GREEN, JAMES 15 LAN NS
- 1104 DORIS, DUSTY 15 HP OH NS
- 1286 HIVELY, NATHAN 17 ¢y CY NS
- 1426 TAYLOR, MIKE 15 NOR NS

Boys 15 & Over 100 1IM
MEET: * 59.70 MARYT HUBBELL, COUNTRYSIDE 07/1992

PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals

1 1370 HEWITT, MICHAEL 18 WAR 1:03.62
30.13 33.49

2 1044 SANBORN, SETH 18 LH 1:06.89
29.86 37.03

3 1046 O'HARA, KYLE 18 LH 1:07.00
30.61 36.39

4 1415 TOPITS, JASON 17 BRCC 1:07.49
31.42 36.07

5 1348 CUNNINGHAM, BRAD 20 WETH 1:08.65
31.65 37.00

6 1284 BLOHM, MARK 17 Cy CY 1:11.14
32.96 38.18

7 1417 CORNELLA, 3JOE 17 THREC 1:11.91
33.24 38.67

8 1220 MORRISON, AARON 15 HY 1:14.17
33.64 40.53

alHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020 1:43P Pg 51

COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL
JUNE 20, 1998  SHORT COURSE METERS

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters



9 1286 HIVELY, NATHAN 17 Cy CY 1:14.37

34.60 39.77
10 1420 NETTLING, BILLY 15 THREC 1:14.90
34.50 40.40
11 1101 GOODALL, GANNON 15 BRCC 1:15.07
34.73 40.34
12 1426 TAYLOR, MIKE 15 NOR 1:15.08
32.37 42.71
13 1258 CHURCH, DIRK 15 ¢y CY 1:15.84
35.20 40.64
14 1347 HUSTON, GREG 15 WETH 1:17.43
35.91 41.52
15 1271 KRONOUR, PARKER 18 Cy CY 1:17.94
36.07 41.87
16 1394 SATZGER, RYAN 17 WAR 1:21.25
38.10 43.15
17 1344 STOVER, MIKE 15 WETH 1:23.60
36.26 47 .34
18 1103 DELTART, BRANDON 15 BRCC 1:29.13
42.11 47.02
19 1346 NEIHEISEL, ANDY 15 WETH 1:29.53
41.00 48.53
20 1345 NEIHEISEL, MATT 15 WETH 1:38.96
44.69 54.27
- 1238 DRUFFEL, TOM 15 NOR NS
- 1174 GREEN, JAMES 15 LAN NS
- 1104 DORIS, DUSTY 15 HP  OH NS

Boys 15 & Over 200 R-Free
MEET: * 1:46.35 HP 06/1997

PL Meet ID Name Team Finals

1 3138 THREE CENTURIES THREC 1:54.64

30.05 28.82 28.16 27.61

2 3014 LAKOTA HILLS LH 1:57.14
JEANERETT, PAT-18 SANBORN, SETH-18 WETHINGTON, S.-18 O'HARA, KYLE-18

26.63 30.88 32.68 26.95

3 3104 WETHERINGTON A WETH 2:09.60

32.23 32.27 34.83 30.27

4 3048 LANDEN A LAN 2:14.02
HILE, MIKE-15 GREEN, JUSTIN-14  GREEN, JAMES-15 HILLER, WEB-15

33.60 33.48 34.17 32.77

Boys 15 & Over 200 R-Medley
MEET: * 1:55.00 THREE CENTURIES 07/1989

PL Meet ID Name Team Finals

1 3137 THREE CENTURIES THREC 2:03.11



30.20 34.71 31.12 27.08

2 3013 LAKOTA HILLS LH 2:07.17
SANBORN, SETH-18 JEANERETT, PAT-18 O'HARA, KYLE-18 WETHINGTON, S.-18
37.30 29.98 28.87 31.02
alHamilton West YMCA 04/23/2020 1:43P Pg 52

COUNTRYSIDE YMCA SUMMER POLAR BEAR INVITATIONAL
JUNE 20, 1998  SHORT COURSE METERS

Complete Meet Results-SC Meters

3 3096 COUNTRYSIDE A ¢y cCy 2:11.81
CHURCH, DIRK-15 KRONOUR, PARKER-18 HIVELY, NATHAN-17 BLOHM, MARK-17
35.43 37.59 31.92 26.87

4 3103 WETHERINGTON A WETH 2:18.15

31.97 38.36 34.53 33.29

5 3047 LANDEN A LAN 2:28.78
GREEN, JUSTIN-14  HILE, MIKE-15 GREEN, JAMES-15 HILLER, WEB-15

35.51 42.94 39.93 30.40

Al



